BRIGVVARD

COUNTY

County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board

Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-10172 484133024670 11 10400 ATLANTIC INC %NAI $4,450,390 $4,450,390 $0 $0 $4,450,390 $4,450,390 $0 GRANTED
2016-12730 514112060051 08 1101 N58AVELLC $176,000 $175,940 $0 $0 $176,000 $175,940 $-60 GRANTED
2016-13055 514210060070 12 1200 FEDERALLLC $2,587,640 $2,587,640 $0 $0  $2,587,640 $2,587,640 $0 DENIED
2016-14411 504211011030 12 1263 LAS OLAS $1,881,000 $1,881,000 $0 $0  $1,881,000 $1,881,000 $0 DENIED
2016-12301 494306580020 10 1380 S OCEAN BOULEVARD $3,467,430 $3,467,430 $0 $0  $3,467,430 $3,467,430 $0 DENIED
2016-08509 504211011360 19 1404 EAST BROWARD LLC $365,060 $365,060 $0 $0 $365,060 $365,060 $0 DENIED
2016-09158 494234020830 11 1435RETAILLLC $459,410 $459,410 $0 $0 $459,410 $459,410 $0 DENIED
2016-13914 514007024185 23 150 NW 180 ST LLC $2,690,590 $2,637,940 $0 $0  $2,690,590 $2,637,940 $-52,660 GRANTED
2016-14565 504211012750 12 1500 E BROWARD LLC $794,680 $794,680 $0 $0 $794,680 $794,680 $0 DENIED
2016-14413 484125032151 27 1501 STRD 7 LLC $481,500 $481,500 $0 $0 $481,500 $481,500 $0 DENIED
2016-00535 514016180010 12 15500 PINES BLVD CORP $17,396,760  $17,396,760 $0 $0 $17,396,760 $17,396,760 $0 DENIED
2016-14566 494216150023 18 1600 COMMERCIAL $3,061,080 $3,061,080 $0 $0  $3,061,080 $3,061,080 $0 DENIED
2016-14532 514226090010 16 17070 COLLINS AVE $5,360,430 $5,360,430 $0 $0  $5,360,430 $5,360,430 $0 DENIED
2016-14533 514226110010 16 17070 COLLINS AVE $36,260,000  $36,260,000 $0 $0 $36,260,000 $36,260,000 $0 DENIED
2016-09635 504214032330 11 17TH STREET PROPERTIES $2,453,360 $2,453,360 $0 $0  $2,453,360 $2,453,360 $0 GRANTED
2016-08522 504201190060 11 1930 SUNRISE INTEREST $1,139,840 $1,139,840 $0 $0  $1,139,840 $1,139,840 $0 DENIED
2016-12991 514215012970 08 1947 BUCHANAN ST LLC $332,830 $332,830 $0 $0 $332,830 $332,830 $0 DENIED
2016-13057 504233080160 26 2080 GRIFFIN HOLDINGS $516,240 $516,240 $0 $0 $516,240 $516,240 $0 DENIED
2016-00981 494229030612 91 2100 NW 21 AVELLC $83,420 $83,420 $0 $0 $83,420 $83,420 $0 DENIED
2016-00982 494229030611 17 2100 NW 21ST AVENUE LLC $1,882,440 $1,882,440 $0 $0  $1,882,440 $1,882,440 $0 DENIED
2016-14362 514124010470 10 2100 S STATE ROAD 7 $513,280 $513,280 $0 $0 $513,280 $513,280 $0 DENIED
2016-14458 504116200020 11 2101 UNIVERSITY LLC % $4,382,430 $4,382,430 $0 $0  $4,382,430 $4,382,430 $0 DENIED
2016-06153 504215370030 18 2150 SOUTH ANDREWS $2,711,220 $2,711,220 $0 $0  $2,711,220 $2,711,220 $0 DENIED
2016-06375 484114041431 08 220 DEAUSALLC $291,070 $291,070 $0 $0 $291,070 $291,070 $0 DENIED
2016-06376 504207081690 03 220 DEAUSALLC $1,615,990 $1,615,990 $0 $0  $1,615,990 $1,615,990 $0 DENIED
2016-08317 494234077270 10 2245 NORTH MIAMI $271,050 $271,050 $0 $0 $271,050 $271,050 $0 DENIED
2016-08318 494234077340 10 2245 NORTH MIAMI $271,110 $271,110 $0 $0 $271,110 $271,110 $0 DENIED
2016-08319 494234077520 10 2245 NORTH MIAMI $166,730 $166,730 $0 $0 $166,730 $166,730 $0 DENIED
2016-14291 514110010092 19 2301 UNIVERSITY DR LTD $3,567,870 $3,567,870 $0 $0  $3,567,870 $3,567,870 $0 DENIED
2016-14709 494226052510 28 2339 WILTON DRIVE LLC $301,340 $301,340 $0 $0 $301,340 $301,340 $0 DENIED
2016-08922 514120270026 22 2351 PALMAVE LLC % $1,712,070 $1,712,070 $0 $0  $1,712,070 $1,712,070 $0 DENIED
2016-14702 494226052660 11 2361 WILTON DRIVE LLC $1,738,340 $1,738,340 $0 $0  $1,738,340 $1,738,340 $0 DENIED
2016-08544 514226080060 12 2500 RECEIVER INC $1,984,300 $1,984,300 $0 $0  $1,984,300 $1,984,300 $0 DENIED
2016-08545 514226080070 18 2500 RECEIVER INC $16,380,050  $16,380,050 $0 $0 $16,380,050 $16,380,050 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 1 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-16498 494218030060 11  250PAS AT TAMARAC LLC % $3,481,860 $3,481,860 $0 $0  $3,481,860 $3,481,860 $0 DENIED
2016-14091 514204100010 39 2520 STIRLING $9,922,000 $9,922,000 $0 $0  $9,922,000 $9,922,000 $0 DENIED
2016-08907 514113060510 11 2584 FLATBUSH LLC $2,766,460 $2,766,460 $0 $0  $2,766,460 $2,766,460 $0 DENIED
2016-14696 484320060150 08 2800 NE 29TH LLC $922,810 $922,810 $0 $0 $922,810 $922,810 $0 DENIED
2016-15904 494225044640 21 2850 FEDERALLLC $648,280 $648,280 $0 $0 $648,280 $648,280 $0 DENIED
2016-08790 514216022860 00 28THAVE FACILITY LLC % $103,870 $103,870 $0 $0 $103,870 $103,870 $0 DENIED
2016-15908 494330012830 00 2930 PARTNERS LLC $1,440,720 $1,440,720 $0 $0  $1,440,720 $1,440,720 $0 DENIED
2016-13137 494213071341 11 2950 LLC $166,430 $166,430 $0 $0 $166,430 $166,430 $0 DENIED
2016-01464 484203010100 11 3256 HILLSBORO LLC $798,360 $798,360 $0 $0 $798,360 $798,360 $0 DENIED
2016-09156 504206470010 12 3290 SUNRISE $3,804,260 $3,804,260 $0 $0  $3,804,260 $3,804,260 $0 DENIED
2016-09152 494231370011 31 3291 SUNRISE $3,402,600 $3,402,600 $0 $0  $3,402,600 $3,402,600 $0 DENIED
2016-10205 504207020015 11 3480 WEST BROWARD $328,040 $328,040 $0 $0 $328,040 $328,040 $0 DENIED
2016-10173 514228021540 28 409 HALLANDALE INC $412,110 $412,110 $0 $0 $412,110 $412,110 $0 DENIED
2016-10174 514228021560 12 409 HALLANDALE INC $1,746,670 $1,746,670 $0 $0 $1,746,670 $1,746,670 $0 GRANTED
2016-01237 494119050080 03 4101 NHIATUSLLC $8,546,770 $8,546,770 $0 $0  $8,546,770 $8,546,770 $0 DENIED
2016-00519 504228140010 27 4300 RAVENSWOOD LLC % $3,901,190 $3,901,190 $0 $0  $3,901,190 $3,901,190 $0 DENIED
2016-08505 494115120180 11 4400 UNIVERSITY LTD $10,299,320 $9,806,700 $0 $0  $10,299,320 $9,806,700 $-492,620 GRANTED
2016-09184 494318070010 12 4403 TRADEWINDS INC $2,860,440 $2,860,440 $0 $0  $2,860,440 $2,860,440 $0 DENIED
2016-13076 494213011860 11 4420 NE 20TH AVENUE LLC $753,300 $753,300 $0 $0 $753,300 $753,300 $0 DENIED
2016-13077 494213011880 11 4420 NE 20TH AVENUE LLC $637,560 $637,560 $0 $0 $637,560 $637,560 $0 DENIED
2016-08931 484318000285 21 4480 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY $783,450 $783,450 $0 $0 $783,450 $783,450 $0 DENIED
2016-05486 484213010050 28 4513 CFLLC $534,380 $534,380 $0 $0 $534,380 $534,380 $0 DENIED
2016-05487 484213330010 26 4513 CFLLC $604,210 $604,210 $0 $0 $604,210 $604,210 $0 DENIED
2016-05927 514235020060 00 493 HOLIDAY LLC $561,000 $561,000 $0 $0 $561,000 $561,000 $0 DENIED
2016-15210 494213150020 21 5000 NORTH FEDERAL LLC $1,951,710 $1,951,710 $0 $0 $1,951,710 $1,951,710 $0 DENIED
2016-10965 504205280010 03 510 BUILDING LLC $2,847,830 $2,847,830 $0 $0  $2,847,830 $2,847,830 $0 DENIED
2016-09091 494211061680 08 5711 NORTHEAST 18TH $440,550 $340,000 $0 $0 $440,550 $340,000 $-100,550 GRANTED
2016-09657 514124150550 12 5733 FUNSTON CORP $190,800 $160,000 $0 $0 $190,800 $160,000 $-30,800 GRANTED
2016-09539 504118180090 10 595 FLEXLLC $763,520 $763,520 $0 $0 $763,520 $763,520 $0 DENIED
2016-09540 504118180120 10 595 FLEX LLC $962,700 $962,700 $0 $0 $962,700 $962,700 $0 DENIED
2016-09541 504118180100 10 595 FLEXLLC $726,070 $726,070 $0 $0 $726,070 $726,070 $0 DENIED
2016-09542 504118180080 10 595 FLEXLLC $655,490 $655,490 $0 $0 $655,490 $655,490 $0 DENIED
2016-00179 514124160860 11 6222 MIRAMAR LLC $330,950 $330,950 $0 $0 $330,950 $330,950 $0 DENIED
2016-15449 504122050020 10 6650 LLC $490,930 $490,930 $0 $0 $490,930 $490,930 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 2 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-15926 514003010072 69 7000 SOUTHWEST $121,940 $121,940 $0 $0 $121,940 $121,940 $0 DENIED
2016-07801 514215010210 11 721 HOLLYWOOD LLC $208,380 $208,380 $0 $0 $208,380 $208,380 $0 DENIED
2016-14080 514213011891 28 723 PLACELLC $296,900 $296,900 $0 $0 $296,900 $296,900 $0 DENIED
2016-06374 484114041460 08 75DEAUSALLC $294,850 $294,850 $0 $0 $294,850 $294,850 $0 DENIED
2016-06373 484114041450 08 7523 DEAUSALLC $298,540 $298,540 $0 $0 $298,540 $298,540 $0 DENIED
2016-12993 514215021830 19 795HCLLC $344,130 $344,130 $0 $0 $344,130 $344,130 $0 DENIED
2016-06217 504214032680 23 808 SE 17 STREET LLC $1,106,640 $1,106,640 $0 $0  $1,106,640 $1,106,640 $0 DENIED
2016-00180 514221230050 11 818 HALLANDALE LLC $483,150 $464,000 $0 $0 $483,150 $464,000 $-19,150 GRANTED
2016-08692 504210740080 01 830SW 11 STREETLLC $197,740 $197,740 $0 $0 $197,740 $197,740 $0 DENIED
2016-08693 504210740200 01 845SW 11 COURT LLC $204,050 $192,980 $0 $0 $204,050 $192,980 $-11,070 GRANTED
2016-00608 494115140190 17 85 GRANITE REALTY LLC $656,180 $656,180 $0 $0 $656,180 $656,180 $0 DENIED
2016-05425 504206000143 28 850 LIMITED $276,210 $276,210 $0 $0 $276,210 $276,210 $0 DENIED
2016-05426 504206310010 27 850 LIMITED $911,410 $911,410 $0 $0 $911,410 $911,410 $0 DENIED
2016-06218 494234058820 23 859-877 REALTY $1,674,440 $1,674,440 $0 $0 $1,674,440 $1,674,440 $0 DENIED
2016-14699 504211010600 21 904 ELOLLC $2,252,430 $2,252,430 $0 $0  $2,252,430 $2,252,430 $0 DENIED
2016-12615 494108030070 74 9057LYONS LLC $3,049,400 $3,049,400 $0 $0  $3,049,400 $3,049,400 $0 DENIED
2016-16503 494203300011 28 94-18 ROOSEVELT AVENUE $100,740 $100,740 $0 $0 $100,740 $100,740 $0 DENIED
2016-13620 494206201020 11 950 PROPERTIES LLC $2,623,500 $2,623,500 $0 $0  $2,623,500 $2,623,500 $0 DENIED
2016-14735 494202030344 03 978 POMPANORE D $1,266,040 $1,266,040 $0 $0  $1,266,040 $1,266,040 $0 DENIED
2016-13790 514014020157 11 ABEHARPROPERTIESLLC $3,366,730 $3,366,730 $0 $0  $3,366,730 $3,366,730 $0 GRANTED
2016-01255 494306030220 39 A MANDZIAK CO INC $1,962,410 $1,962,410 $0 $0  $1,962,410 $1,962,410 $0 DENIED
2016-01256 494306030280 39 AMANDZIAK CO INC $445,730 $445,730 $0 $0 $445,730 $445,730 $0 DENIED
2016-13025 504131150010 26 AA 10295 HOLDING $1,229,630 $1,229,630 $0 $0  $1,229,630 $1,229,630 $0 DENIED
2016-13161 504017140081 19 ABBSJREALTY LLC $306,870 $306,870 $0 $0 $306,870 $306,870 $0 DENIED
2016-10262 494115130010 11 ABC DEVELOPMENT INC $4,592,780 $4,592,780 $0 $0  $4,592,780 $4,592,780 $0 DENIED
2016-13833 504214540010 11 ABLM FORT LAUDERDALE $3,099,730 $3,099,730 $0 $0  $3,099,730 $3,099,730 $0 GRANTED
2016-09545 514215010260 01 ADAMSSTREET 2019 LLC $255,950 $255,950 $0 $0 $255,950 $255,950 $0 GRANTED
2016-08619 504234013040 03 ADELE BESNER TR $727,990 $727,990 $0 $0 $727,990 $727,990 $0 DENIED
2016-13785 484109100011 11 AEAEB PROPERTIES LLC % $3,643,840 $3,643,840 $0 $0  $3,643,840 $3,643,840 $0 DENIED
2016-16369 504213110080 01 AHMED,ALI $1,509,920 $1,509,920 $0 $0  $1,509,920 $1,509,920 $0 DENIED
2016-14014 504223000240 28 AIRPARK EXECUTIVE LLC $254,360 $254,360 $0 $0 $254,360 $254,360 $0 DENIED
2016-14015 504222070640 27 AIRPARK EXECUTIVE LLC $2,691,670 $2,691,670 $0 $0  $2,691,670 $2,691,670 $0 DENIED
2016-05928 504202190560 08 AKBASLIINVESTMENT LLC $888,660 $888,660 $0 $0 $888,660 $888,660 $0 DENIED
2016-14637 504212100630 21  ALHAMBRA HOLDINGS INC $1,103,290 $1,103,290 $0 $0  $1,103,290 $1,103,290 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 3 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-13839 504106220100 11 ALTER,RONALDA & $3,364,210 $3,364,210 $0 $0  $3,364,210 $3,364,210 $0 DENIED
2016-12947 514122040430 03 ALZOAINVESTMENTS INC $710,930 $670,430 $0 $0 $710,930 $670,430 $-40,500 GRANTED
2016-12958 514125041320 08 ALZOAINVESTMENTS INC $265,930 $265,930 $0 $0 $265,930 $265,930 $0 DENIED
2016-00959 484108040010 11 AMAINVESTORS GROUP $2,694,250 $2,694,250 $0 $0  $2,694,250 $2,694,250 $0 DENIED
2016-15145 494202151270 11 AMERICAN WORLD $604,840 $604,840 $0 $0 $604,840 $604,840 $0 DENIED
2016-00933 504137011940 17 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP $536,420 $536,420 $0 $0 $536,420 $536,420 $0 DENIED
2016-08705 484112048404 11  AMERIMAX CORAL $1,148,860 $1,148,860 $0 $0  $1,148,860 $1,148,860 $0 DENIED
2016-14575 484226400020 27 AN IMPORTS OF FT $4,113,530 $4,113,530 $0 $0  $4,113,530 $4,113,530 $0 DENIED
2016-14573 484218050010 27 AN LUXURY IMPORTS OF $12,146,530  $12,146,530 $0 $0 $12,146,530 $12,146,530 $0 DENIED
2016-15143 484210130020 17 ANDA MEDICAL $1,165,640 $1,165,640 $0 $0  $1,165,640 $1,165,640 $0 DENIED
2016-00314 484121010140 21 ANDY'SPLAZAINC $476,680 $476,680 $0 $0 $476,680 $476,680 $0 DENIED
2016-00315 484121010141 11 ANDY'SPLAZAINC $437,310 $437,310 $0 $0 $437,310 $437,310 $0 DENIED
2016-00316 484121010142 11 ANDY'SPLAZAINC $280,240 $280,240 $0 $0 $280,240 $280,240 $0 DENIED
2016-01245 514228150410 48 APHAASSOCIATES $438,270 $352,140 $0 $0 $438,270 $352,140 $-86,130 GRANTED
2016-01086 504216450020 39 APPLE NINE HOSPITALITY $12,338,320  $12,338,320 $0 $0 $12,338,320 $12,338,320 $0 DENIED
2016-01088 504210130060 39 APPLE NINE HOSPITALITY $18,144,530  $18,144,530 $0 $0 $18,144,530 $18,144,530 $0 DENIED
2016-14265 504134180010 03 APTSAT PALM RANCH LLC $41,401,200  $41,401,200 $0 $0  $41,401,200 $41,401,200 $0 DENIED
2016-07710 484201130021 39 ARCHOSPITALITY PORT | $11,395,390  $10,975,220 $0 $0 $11,395,390 $10,975,220 $-420,170 GRANTED
2016-11170 504221210012 28 ARI LIMITED PRTNR $2,458,860 $2,458,860 $0 $0  $2,458,860 $2,458,860 $0 DENIED
2016-01427 514112120130 03 ARTHUR STREET $1,437,480 $1,437,480 $0 $0  $1,437,480 $1,437,480 $0 DENIED
2016-01428 514113060050 03 ARTHUR STREET $687,830 $687,830 $0 $0 $687,830 $687,830 $0 DENIED
2016-01429 514113060040 08 ARTHUR STREET $288,750 $288,750 $0 $0 $288,750 $288,750 $0 DENIED
2016-12934 514012041060 16 ARUBA/PEMBROKE INVEST $10,613,740  $10,613,740 $0 $0 $10,613,740 $10,613,740 $0 DENIED
2016-01365 514125141800 01 ASHLINE,LISAANN $83,490 $83,490 $0 $0 $83,490 $83,490 $0 DENIED
2016-02233 514212011890 39 ASTRID2LLC $836,450 $836,450 $0 $0 $836,450 $836,450 $0 DENIED
2016-00965 504210120020 28 ASTUTE GROUP LLC $398,250 $398,250 $0 $0 $398,250 $398,250 $0 DENIED
2016-14571 504133010333 00 ATLANTIC COAST $175,490 $175,490 $0 $0 $175,490 $175,490 $0 DENIED
2016-14569 504133380010 28 ATLANTIC COAST REAL $2,238,500 $2,238,500 $0 $0  $2,238,500 $2,238,500 $0 DENIED
2016-11225 494212270010 18 ATLANTIC STATES BANK $7,472,270 $7,472,270 $0 $0  $7,472,270 $7,472,270 $0 DENIED
2016-01284 484305041540 39 ATLANTIQUE BEACH $856,060 $856,060 $0 $0 $856,060 $856,060 $0 DENIED
2016-05842 504017020253 18 ATRIO REAL INC $3,774,350 $3,774,350 $0 $0  $3,774,350 $3,774,350 $0 DENIED
2016-01206 504133010070 28 ATRIUM CENTRE LLC % $880,780 $880,780 $0 $0 $880,780 $880,780 $0 DENIED
2016-01208 504133110010 18 ATRIUM CENTRE LLC % $5,847,900 $5,847,900 $0 $0  $5,847,900 $5,847,900 $0 DENIED
2016-01209 504133110020 17 ATRIUM CENTRE LLC % $1,685,030 $1,685,030 $0 $0  $1,685,030 $1,685,030 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 4 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-16436 504103580020 72  ATRIUM EXECUTIVE PLAZA $1,026,820 $1,026,820 $0 $0  $1,026,820 $1,026,820 $0 DENIED
2016-07711 484106010013 39 ATRIUM FINANCE I LP $16,478,520  $16,478,520 $0 $0 $16,478,520 $16,478,520 $0 DENIED
2016-13542 504212081471 28 AUDY UNISON LLC $112,360 $112,360 $0 $0 $112,360 $112,360 $0 DENIED
2016-00725 514210160080 27 AUTO MIAMI GROUP $1,025,150 $1,025,150 $0 $0  $1,025,150 $1,025,150 $0 DENIED
2016-14594 514014050010 27 AUTONATION DODGE OF $9,144,850 $9,144,850 $0 $0  $9,144,850 $9,144,850 $0 DENIED
2016-14600 504202190280 01 AVILAALEXANDERT & $2,030,010 $2,030,010 $50,000 $50,000  $1,980,010 $1,980,010 $0 DENIED
2016-09194 504118030040 11 B & B PROPERTIES - NOB $807,540 $807,540 $0 $0 $807,540 $807,540 $0 DENIED
2016-10265 504233540010 39 B &JCMPROPERTIES LLC $13,893,500  $13,893,500 $0 $0 $13,893,500 $13,893,500 $0 DENIED
2016-00985 494216010360 11 B I CCORP $2,336,920 $2,336,920 $0 $0  $2,336,920 $2,336,920 $0 DENIED
2016-00986 494216010410 10 BI1CCORP $449,210 $449,210 $0 $0 $449,210 $449,210 $0 DENIED
2016-00987 494216010420 10 BI1CCORP $449,210 $449,210 $0 $0 $449,210 $449,210 $0 DENIED
2016-13657 504127010210 03 BALAINVESTMENTS NV $4,732,800 $4,732,800 $0 $0 $4,732,800 $4,732,800 $0 DENIED
2016-14222 484120010010 03 BARRINGTON CLUB $14,795,400  $14,795,400 $0 $0  $14,795,400 $14,795,400 $0 DENIED
2016-15673 484201050200 11 BATMASIAN,JAMES H & $1,063,300 $1,063,300 $0 $0  $1,063,300 $1,063,300 $0 DENIED
2016-15289 504201040470 00 BAYSHORE CONCEPTSLLC $1,121,870 $1,121,870 $0 $0  $1,121,870 $1,121,870 $0 DENIED
2016-15293 504201040600 00 BAYSHORE CONCEPTSLLC $1,696,310 $1,696,310 $0 $0  $1,696,310 $1,696,310 $0 DENIED
2016-15294 504201040610 00 BAYSHORE CONCEPTSLLC $1,680,560 $1,680,560 $0 $0  $1,680,560 $1,680,560 $0 DENIED
2016-15295 504201040620 00 BAYSHORE CONCEPTSLLC $1,627,050 $1,627,050 $0 $0  $1,627,050 $1,627,050 $0 DENIED
2016-15296 504201040630 00 BAYSHORE CONCEPTSLLC $1,850,580 $1,850,580 $0 $0  $1,850,580 $1,850,580 $0 DENIED
2016-15303 504201060510 00 BAYSHORE CONCEPTSLLC $2,549,610 $2,549,610 $0 $0  $2,549,610 $2,549,610 $0 DENIED
2016-09202 504201160030 39 BAYSHORE HOTEL LLC $5,359,900 $5,359,900 $0 $0  $5,359,900 $5,359,900 $0 DENIED
2016-09255 514113040010 27 BCHOLLYWOOD LLC $1,174,170 $1,174,170 $0 $0 $1,174,170 $1,174,170 $0 DENIED
2016-09219 504212010060 11 BEACH BOYS PLAZAINC % $9,374,920 $9,374,920 $0 $0  $9,374,920 $9,374,920 $0 DENIED
2016-11045 504234590020 23 BEACHWAY LLC $1,823,240 $1,823,240 $0 $0  $1,823,240 $1,823,240 $0 DENIED
2016-11238 504234590010 16 BEACHWAY LLC $9,559,000 $9,559,000 $0 $0  $9,559,000 $9,559,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14464 514206084860 16 BEDFORD AVE REALTY INC $6,354,650 $6,354,650 $0 $0  $6,354,650 $6,354,650 $0 DENIED
2016-12287 514212020411 28 BELLAIR DEVELOPMENT $152,470 $152,470 $0 $0 $152,470 $152,470 $0 DENIED
2016-00505 494104230010 11 BELLAMARC $2,036,240 $2,000,000 $0 $0  $2,036,240 $2,000,000 $-36,240 GRANTED
2016-14032 504201060070 10 BELMAR DEVELOPMENT $479,310 $479,310 $0 $0 $479,310 $479,310 $0 DENIED
2016-14033 504201060080 10 BELMAR DEVELOPMENT $479,310 $479,310 $0 $0 $479,310 $479,310 $0 DENIED
2016-14034 504201060091 10 BELMAR DEVELOPMENT $5,313,120 $5,313,120 $0 $0  $5,313,120 $5,313,120 $0 DENIED
2016-14035 504201060092 10 BELMAR DEVELOPMENT $1,106,190 $1,106,190 $0 $0  $1,106,190 $1,106,190 $0 DENIED
2016-09253 514113000120 10 BEN & DAN PARTNERS LLC $174,160 $174,160 $0 $0 $174,160 $174,160 $0 DENIED
2016-09254 514113290010 11 BEN & DAN PARTNERS LLC $1,048,320 $1,048,320 $0 $0  $1,048,320 $1,048,320 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 5 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-13996 503935100023 28 BERGERON PARK OF $5,847,160 $5,847,160 $0 $0  $5,847,160 $5,847,160 $0 DENIED
2016-10218 514215010960 01 BERGSTORM,IRYNA $219,290 $219,290 $0 $0 $219,290 $219,290 $0 GRANTED
2016-10217 514215021270 01 BERGSTROM,CARL $100,480 $100,480 $50,000 $50,000 $50,480 $50,480 $0 GRANTED
2016-10222 504209092310 01 BERGSTROM,CARL & $142,970 $142,970 $0 $0 $142,970 $142,970 $0 DENIED
2016-13787 504121070026 11 BERN-CHUCK W-2 LTD % $3,756,760 $3,756,760 $0 $0  $3,756,760 $3,756,760 $0 DENIED
2016-05979 514214025870 01 BERRY,RAY T & COURTNEY $563,680 $563,680 $0 $0 $563,680 $563,680 $0 DENIED
2016-00671 494330012760 01 BESHOURI,PETER $4,858,540 $4,858,540 $0 $0  $4,858,540 $4,858,540 $0 DENIED
2016-00341 484207032040 01 BESSON,ALECJ & $295,240 $295,240 $0 $0 $295,240 $295,240 $0 DENIED
2016-02332 504201060400 39 BIRCH PATIO INC $1,898,560 $1,898,560 $0 $0  $1,898,560 $1,898,560 $0 DENIED
2016-14067 504201040140 00 BIRCHRDLLC $491,720 $491,720 $0 $0 $491,720 $491,720 $0 DENIED
2016-08778 504133050540 11 BISCAYNE 135LTD $4,170,350 $4,170,350 $0 $0  $4,170,350 $4,170,350 $0 DENIED
2016-16392 494222000530 22 BISCAYNE 4400 PARTNERS $1,468,880 $1,468,880 $0 $0  $1,468,880 $1,468,880 $0 DENIED
2016-05503 514112020011 26 BISCAYNE ENTERPRISES $699,190 $699,190 $0 $0 $699,190 $699,190 $0 DENIED
2016-01230 514221280024 48 BKI-95LLC $2,021,710 $2,021,710 $0 $0  $2,021,710 $2,021,710 $0 DENIED
2016-08760 494224170011 11 BOAN INVESTMENTS Il LLC $2,260,780 $2,260,780 $0 $0  $2,260,780 $2,260,780 $0 DENIED
2016-08761 494224060060 28 BOAN INVESTMENTS II LLC $609,380 $609,380 $0 $0 $609,380 $609,380 $0 DENIED
2016-08762 494224200010 28 BOAN INVESTMENTS II LLC $2,779,350 $2,779,350 $0 $0  $2,779,350 $2,779,350 $0 DENIED
2016-05551 504113030060 11 BOAT CENTER INC $916,790 $916,790 $0 $0 $916,790 $916,790 $0 DENIED
2016-13836 484127110020 11 BOINISASSOC LTD % $3,619,950 $3,619,950 $0 $0  $3,619,950 $3,619,950 $0 GRANTED
2016-14462 504005021111 11 BONAVENTURE TOWN $5,420,300 $5,420,300 $0 $0  $5,420,300 $5,420,300 $0 DENIED
2016-13177 504020012110 01 BRAUN,GAILM $1,208,400 $1,087,900 $50,000 $50,000  $1,158,400 $1,037,900 $-120,500 GRANTED
2016-07720 504020020037 39 BREAPEXRIFLLLC $15,818,220  $14,795,380 $0 $0 $15,818,220 $14,795,380 $-1,022,840 GRANTED
2016-07721 504018033984 39 BREAPEXTPSFLLLC $7,163,970 $7,163,970 $0 $0  $7,163,970 $7,163,970 $0 DENIED
2016-06227 514024020013 11 BRE DDR IVB PEMBROKE $11,009,050  $11,009,050 $0 $0 $11,009,050 $11,009,050 $0 DENIED
2016-07714 494107100029 39 BRE POLYGON PROPERTY $13,118,720  $13,118,720 $0 $0 $13,118,720 $13,118,720 $0 DENIED
2016-08691 514104090270 01 BRESALIER,ALANH $387,650 $387,650 $0 $0 $387,650 $387,650 $0 DENIED
2016-08690 514104060600 01 BRESALIER,SANDRA $470,430 $458,900 $50,500 $50,500 $419,930 $408,400 $-11,530 GRANTED
2016-05573 514121240030 26 BRIDGELAND REALTY LLC $2,924,280 $2,924,280 $0 $0  $2,924,280 $2,924,280 $0 DENIED
2016-11055 514027080061 23 BROADWAY TENTH $2,045,190 $2,045,190 $0 $0  $2,045,190 $2,045,190 $0 DENIED
2016-01503 494110052770 11 BROOKWOOD CENTER LLC $1,440,090 $1,440,090 $0 $0  $1,440,090 $1,440,090 $0 DENIED
2016-01504 494110052790 11 BROOKWOOD CENTERS $1,182,500 $1,182,500 $0 $0  $1,182,500 $1,182,500 $0 DENIED
2016-00793 504104110030 18 BROOKWOOD LAKESIDE Il $22,631,990 $22,631,990 $0 $0 $22,631,990 $22,631,990 $0 DENIED
2016-08316 504205120100 10 BROWARD 2501 LLC $360,000 $360,000 $0 $0 $360,000 $360,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14536 514115060011 21 BROWARD COUNTY $1,227,430 $1,227,430 $148,550 $148,550  $1,078,880 $1,078,880 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 6 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-14537 514115060012 16 BROWARD COUNTY $11,592,580  $11,592,580 $5,655,340 $5,655,340  $5,937,240 $5,937,240 $0 DENIED
2016-09257 514203100331 27 BROWARD REALTY LTD $1,035,900 $1,035,900 $0 $0  $1,035,900 $1,035,900 $0 DENIED
2016-13056 494232120530 12 BROWN,SYDNEY $275,640 $275,640 $0 $0 $275,640 $275,640 $0 DENIED
2016-01395 514124160930 19 BWD REAL ESTATE INC $360,150 $360,150 $0 $0 $360,150 $360,150 $0 DENIED
2016-13128 504211070661 19 BZHOLDINGSLLC $947,360 $947,360 $0 $0 $947,360 $947,360 $0 DENIED
2016-03315 494330031710 28 C A MUER CORP % SAVAGE $887,460 $887,460 $0 $0 $887,460 $887,460 $0 DENIED
2016-03313 494330031200 21 CAMUER CORP % $2,077,060 $2,077,060 $0 $0  $2,077,060 $2,077,060 $0 DENIED
2016-01246 514228150400 48 CLASREALTY $441,670 $354,870 $0 $0 $441,670 $354,870 $-86,800 GRANTED
2016-08798 504109250020 39 C2LANDLP% ING $9,170,070 $9,170,070 $0 $0  $9,170,070 $9,170,070 $0 DENIED
2016-01190 514228000086 48 CAL COM INTL % $2,781,070 $2,781,070 $0 $0  $2,781,070 $2,781,070 $0 DENIED
2016-11052 484206430030 23 CALIGO CROSSING LLC % $1,954,120 $1,954,120 $0 $0  $1,954,120 $1,954,120 $0 DENIED
2016-01153 484206430040 11 CALIGO CROSSING LLC % $1,933,340 $1,933,340 $0 $0  $1,933,340 $1,933,340 $0 DENIED
2016-08517 514111000151 03 CAMBRIDGE SQUARE OF $5,762,930 $5,305,650 $0 $0  $5,762,930 $5,305,650 $-457,280 GRANTED
2016-10125 504106190010 03 CAMDEN SUMMIT $69,610,330  $69,610,330 $0 $0 $69,610,330 $69,610,330 $0 DENIED
2016-10127 504210890010 03 CAMDEN SUMMIT $75,782,760  $75,782,760 $0 $0 $75,782,760 $75,782,760 $0 DENIED
2016-00458 514230090231 08 CANALSTREETLLC $124,590 $124,590 $0 $0 $124,590 $124,590 $0 DENIED
2016-12253 504214130041 18 CARBOGEN CORPORATION $1,617,690 $1,617,690 $0 $0  $1,617,690 $1,617,690 $0 DENIED
2016-12254 504214130044 12 CARBOGEN CORPORATION $788,460 $788,460 $0 $0 $788,460 $788,460 $0 DENIED
2016-08873 494210140020 48 CARTER PROPERTY $806,980 $806,980 $0 $0 $806,980 $806,980 $0 DENIED
2016-09658 514124150350 27 CASA MAYA INVESTMENTS $225,010 $136,800 $0 $0 $225,010 $136,800 $-88,210 GRANTED
2016-00703 513936024160 01 CATALANO,MARIO $601,350 $601,350 $50,000 $50,000 $551,350 $551,350 $0 DENIED
2016-00795 514217060010 18 CDRPRESIDENTIAL LLC $43,641,040  $43,641,040 $0 $0  $43,641,040 $43,641,040 $0 DENIED
2016-05932 484231190010 12 CENTREPOINT PLAZALTD $4,487,660 $4,487,660 $1,166,800 $1,166,800  $3,320,860 $3,320,860 $0 DENIED
2016-00995 484230130010 16 CENTRO NP COCONUT $23,060,820  $23,060,820 $0 $0 $23,060,820 $23,060,820 $0 DENIED
2016-00996 484230130011 23 CENTRO NP COCONUT $792,850 $792,850 $0 $0 $792,850 $792,850 $0 DENIED
2016-00997 484230130012 26 CENTRO NP COCONUT $797,430 $797,430 $0 $0 $797,430 $797,430 $0 DENIED
2016-00998 484230130013 23 CENTRO NP COCONUT $1,072,780 $1,072,780 $0 $0  $1,072,780 $1,072,780 $0 DENIED
2016-00999 484230130014 23 CENTRO NP COCONUT $959,950 $959,950 $0 $0 $959,950 $959,950 $0 DENIED
2016-01000 484230130015 21 CENTRO NP COCONUT $1,097,590 $1,097,590 $0 $0  $1,097,590 $1,097,590 $0 DENIED
2016-01002 484230130017 11 CENTRO NP COCONUT $1,631,240 $1,631,240 $0 $0  $1,631,240 $1,631,240 $0 DENIED
2016-01001 484230130016 23 CENTRO NP COCONUT CRK $1,576,010 $1,576,010 $0 $0  $1,576,010 $1,576,010 $0 DENIED
2016-01005 484202000160 12 CENTURY PLAZA $13,484,500  $13,484,500 $0 $0 $13,484,500 $13,484,500 $0 DENIED
2016-14521 513911030016 11 CHAPEL TRAIL PLAZALTD $2,112,740 $2,112,740 $0 $0  $2,112,740 $2,112,740 $0 DENIED
2016-14522 513911030017 11 CHAPEL TRAILPLAZALTD $2,727,320 $2,727,320 $0 $0 $2,727,320 $2,727,320 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 7 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-13858 494319010150 39 CHATHAM LUGANO LLC $30,207,490  $30,207,490 $0 $0  $30,207,490 $30,207,490 $0 DENIED
2016-14226 504201070050 03 CHEHEBAR BROTHERS A $1,546,080 $1,546,080 $0 $0  $1,546,080 $1,546,080 $0 DENIED
2016-13175 504020011610 01 CHEN,YUNHAO QIAN,BO $1,732,840 $1,632,140 $50,000 $50,000  $1,682,840 $1,582,140 $-100,700 GRANTED
2016-14092 504201040150 39 CHESTON MM LLC $1,179,330 $1,179,330 $0 $0  $1,179,330 $1,179,330 $0 DENIED
2016-14546 494201000950 71 CHRIST COMMUNITY $4,863,090 $4,863,090 $4,328,150 $4,328,150 $534,940 $534,940 $0 DENIED
2016-14706 494226050250 18 CHURCHILLLLC $2,035,050 $2,035,050 $0 $0  $2,035,050 $2,035,050 $0 DENIED
2016-01052 494119050072 10 CITY NATIONAL BANK OF $534,190 $534,190 $0 $0 $534,190 $534,190 $0 DENIED
2016-07712 484106010011 33 CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS $2,976,790 $2,976,790 $0 $0  $2,976,790 $2,976,790 $0 DENIED
2016-00421 494209290110 39 CITY OF FORT $9,652,110 $9,652,110 $0 $0  $9,652,110 $9,652,110 $0 DENIED
2016-16451 514226010170 21 CITY OF HALLANDALE $5,805,910 $4,650,000 $1,101,260 $1,101,260  $4,704,650 $3,548,740 $-1,155,910 GRANTED
2016-13703 504228010170 20 CLMIALLC $4,149,900 $4,149,900 $0 $0  $4,149,900 $4,149,900 $0 DENIED
2016-13704 504228010173 20 CLMIALLC $229,700 $229,700 $0 $0 $229,700 $229,700 $0 DENIED
2016-00850 504212010281 11 CLOTHES CONNECTION $625,640 $625,640 $0 $0 $625,640 $625,640 $0 DENIED
2016-15135 504215130090 39 COCONUT COURT MOTEL $785,820 $785,820 $0 $0 $785,820 $785,820 $0 DENIED
2016-07790 484207180011 39 COCONUT CREEKS HOTEL $9,257,910 $9,257,910 $0 $0  $9,257,910 $9,257,910 $0 DENIED
2016-00936 484226370010 11 COLCHESTER INSURANCE $2,532,310 $2,532,310 $0 $0  $2,532,310 $2,532,310 $0 DENIED
2016-00942 504232240020 11 COLCHESTER INSURANCE $2,318,370 $2,318,370 $0 $0  $2,318,370 $2,318,370 $0 DENIED
2016-12318 484133024684 11 COLE BB CORAL SPRINGS $5,748,510 $5,748,510 $0 $0  $5,748,510 $5,748,510 $0 DENIED
2016-00177 514224BK2410 04 COLE,SANDRAJ $494,930 $494,930 $0 $0 $494,930 $494,930 $0 DENIED
2016-13810 504037040020 11 COLEMAN & COLEMAN $3,759,510 $3,759,510 $0 $0  $3,759,510 $3,759,510 $0 DENIED
2016-01036 484211060025 22 COLONIAL SUITES INC $1,130,090 $1,130,090 $0 $0  $1,130,090 $1,130,090 $0 DENIED
2016-01037 484113012563 22 COLONIAL SUITES INC $1,161,540 $1,161,540 $0 $0 $1,161,540 $1,161,540 $0 DENIED
2016-01038 484121130020 22 COLONIAL SUITES INC $894,740 $894,740 $0 $0 $894,740 $894,740 $0 DENIED
2016-01039 494120510010 22 COLONIAL SUITES INC $1,314,670 $1,314,670 $0 $0  $1,314,670 $1,314,670 $0 DENIED
2016-01041 514028070012 22 COLONIAL SUITES INC $1,235,160 $1,235,160 $0 $0  $1,235,160 $1,235,160 $0 DENIED
2016-13797 494109060122 11 COLONY WEST $3,702,010 $3,702,010 $0 $0  $3,702,010 $3,702,010 $0 GRANTED
2016-15005 514228000132 21 COMKE INC $1,312,250 $1,312,250 $0 $0  $1,312,250 $1,312,250 $0 DENIED
2016-01035 484211070784 17 COMMERCE PARTNERSHIP $744,970 $744,970 $0 $0 $744,970 $744,970 $0 DENIED
2016-14612 494218170010 18 COMMERCIAL POINT $2,466,940 $2,466,940 $0 $0  $2,466,940 $2,466,940 $0 DENIED
2016-13975 494217000132 26 COMMERCIAL PROSPECT $2,137,210 $2,137,210 $0 $0  $2,137,210 $2,137,210 $0 DENIED
2016-08747 494224030530 18 COMMONWEALTH $2,157,460 $2,157,460 $0 $0  $2,157,460 $2,157,460 $0 DENIED
2016-08867 514111190190 18 CONE MANAGEMENT INC $2,337,490 $2,337,490 $0 $0  $2,337,490 $2,337,490 $0 DENIED
2016-08871 514111190200 28 CONE MANAGEMENT INC $151,330 $151,330 $0 $0 $151,330 $151,330 $0 DENIED
2016-07647 514004130011 16 COQUINA STATION LLC % $14,723,300  $14,723,300 $0 $0 $14,723,300 $14,723,300 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 8 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-15046 484121020210 12 CORAL SPRINGS TRADE $12,641,950 $12,641,950 $0 $0 $12,641,950 $12,641,950 $0 DENIED
2016-14598 494211250020 18 CORPORATE PROPERTIES $4,678,450 $4,678,450 $0 $0  $4,678,450 $4,678,450 $0 DENIED
2016-13187 504017150060 19 COSHAPNIK LLC $1,163,030 $1,163,030 $0 $0  $1,163,030 $1,163,030 $0 DENIED
2016-05448 514016150016 11 COSTCO WHOLESALE $16,681,280  $16,681,280 $0 $0 $16,681,280 $16,681,280 $0 DENIED
2016-05446 484222470010 11 COSTCO WHOLESALE CORP $16,914,280  $16,914,280 $0 $0 $16,914,280 $16,914,280 $0 DENIED
2016-05447 504116280011 11 COSTCO WHOLESALE CORP $14,436,320  $14,436,320 $0 $0 $14,436,320 $14,436,320 $0 DENIED
2016-14606 494121030130 11 CPAC OAKLAND $9,204,160 $9,204,160 $0 $0  $9,204,160 $9,204,160 $0 DENIED
2016-14605 484121020810 11 CPAC ROYAL UNIVERSITY $20,108,630  $20,108,630 $0 $0 $20,108,630 $20,108,630 $0 DENIED
2016-14607 514019022220 11 CPAC SILVERLAKES LLC % $5,740,800 $5,740,800 $0 $0  $5,740,800 $5,740,800 $0 DENIED
2016-14608 514019022225 19 CPAC SILVERLAKES LLC % $1,659,790 $1,659,790 $0 $0  $1,659,790 $1,659,790 $0 DENIED
2016-14704 494226052500 33 CREEK OF INDIANS LLC $1,990,320 $1,990,320 $0 $0  $1,990,320 $1,990,320 $0 DENIED
2016-08973 494133190010 39 CREF Il WARAMAUG $11,061,670  $11,061,670 $0 $0 $11,061,670 $11,061,670 $0 DENIED
2016-05848 494224030440 11 CRPCAPITALLLC $2,285,760 $2,285,760 $0 $0  $2,285,760 $2,285,760 $0 DENIED
2016-05849 494224030670 28 CRPCAPITALLLC $231,040 $231,040 $0 $0 $231,040 $231,040 $0 DENIED
2016-05385 514124010170 12 CRUZSANTIAGO & $834,800 $834,800 $0 $0 $834,800 $834,800 $0 DENIED
2016-01257 484215054931 38 CRYSTAL LAKE GOLF CLUB $763,640 $763,640 $0 $0 $763,640 $763,640 $0 DENIED
2016-16463 484214230010 03 CRYSTAL POINTE LTD LTD $8,819,560 $8,819,560 $0 $0  $8,819,560 $8,819,560 $0 DENIED
2016-14777 484114013060 03 CSBlLLC $964,840 $964,840 $0 $0 $964,840 $964,840 $0 DENIED
2016-14778 484115050280 03 CSBlLLC $1,213,040 $1,213,040 $0 $0  $1,213,040 $1,213,040 $0 DENIED
2016-14779 484114014930 08 CSBlLLC $426,710 $426,710 $0 $0 $426,710 $426,710 $0 DENIED
2016-14780 484114013270 08 CSB2LLC $290,000 $290,000 $0 $0 $290,000 $290,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14438 484134026013 11 CSFL RETAIL ASSOC $8,239,130 $8,140,000 $0 $0  $8,239,130 $8,140,000 $-99,130 GRANTED
2016-13632 494210440040 21 CYPRESS ASSOC LTD PRTN $1,553,340 $1,553,340 $0 $0  $1,553,340 $1,553,340 $0 DENIED
2016-13633 494210440050 21 CYPRESS CREEK ASSOC $1,871,170 $1,871,170 $0 $0  $1,871,170 $1,871,170 $0 DENIED
2016-13634 494210440060 21 CYPRESS CREEK ASSOC $842,020 $842,020 $0 $0 $842,020 $842,020 $0 DENIED
2016-13635 494210440070 21 CYPRESS CREEK ASSOC $2,328,180 $2,328,180 $0 $0  $2,328,180 $2,328,180 $0 DENIED
2016-13628 494210440010 16 CYPRESS CREEK ASSOC $22,133,280  $22,133,280 $0 $0 $22,133,280 $22,133,280 $0 DENIED
2016-13630 494210440020 11 CYPRESS CREEK ASSOC $6,478,560 $6,478,560 $0 $0  $6,478,560 $6,478,560 $0 DENIED
2016-13631 494210440030 32 CYPRESS CREEK ASSOC $4,292,500 $4,292,500 $0 $0  $4,292,500 $4,292,500 $0 DENIED
2016-06110 504103200010 11 CYPRESSGRLLC $2,396,740 $2,396,740 $0 $0  $2,396,740 $2,396,740 $0 DENIED
2016-16502 494203300010 11 CYPRESS PLAZALLC $2,937,780 $2,937,780 $0 $0  $2,937,780 $2,937,780 $0 DENIED
2016-13623 494210000230 95 CYRPESS CREEK ASSOC $7,190 $7,190 $0 $0 $7,190 $7,190 $0 DENIED
2016-01355 514209061821 01 D GREEN INVESTMENTS $118,930 $100,300 $0 $0 $118,930 $100,300 $-18,630 GRANTED
2016-16406 514127111670 01 DABDUB,JUAN B $221,530 $160,440 $0 $50,000 $221,530 $110,440 $-111,090 GRANTED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 9 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-00551 494122040010 03 DAEJAN INVERRARY $28,753,370  $28,753,370 $0 $0 $28,753,370 $28,753,370 $0 DENIED
2016-08683 504019040080 01 DAFTARY,BHAVIK & $2,173,040 $2,173,040 $50,000 $50,000  $2,123,040 $2,123,040 $0 DENIED
2016-12554 504206010290 11 DAGAMOIL COINC $264,420 $230,000 $0 $0 $264,420 $230,000 $-34,420 GRANTED
2016-14363 514213010070 12 DAKCO PROPERTIES INC $604,840 $604,840 $0 $0 $604,840 $604,840 $0 DENIED
2016-14364 514213010080 28 DAKCO PROPERTIES INC $167,490 $167,490 $0 $0 $167,490 $167,490 $0 DENIED
2016-14365 514213010090 28 DAKCO PROPERTIES INC $165,990 $165,990 $0 $0 $165,990 $165,990 $0 DENIED
2016-16402 504018070023 17 DALLAS NUMBER ONELLC $724,300 $636,000 $0 $0 $724,300 $636,000 $-88,300 GRANTED
2016-13841 504234610010 37 DANIAENTERTAINMENT $19,258,660  $19,258,660 $0 $0 $19,258,660 $19,258,660 $0 DENIED
2016-16486 504234610020 00 DANIAENTERTAINMENT $2,583,420 $2,583,420 $0 $0  $2,583,420 $2,583,420 $0 DENIED
2016-08980 484207180010 11 DANIEL E LAMBERT IRREV $6,604,960 $6,604,960 $0 $0  $6,604,960 $6,604,960 $0 DENIED
2016-14270 504127010137 03 DAVIE 39TH ST $2,232,930 $2,232,930 $0 $0  $2,232,930 $2,232,930 $0 DENIED
2016-14271 504127010138 03 DAVIE 39TH ST $2,232,930 $2,232,930 $0 $0  $2,232,930 $2,232,930 $0 DENIED
2016-13822 504012400013 11 DAVIE PLAZALLC $3,663,490 $3,663,490 $0 $0  $3,663,490 $3,663,490 $0 DENIED
2016-13976 504218130320 26 DAVIE STATION INC $692,140 $692,140 $0 $0 $692,140 $692,140 $0 DENIED
2016-13808 504133061601 11 DCL COOPER CITY LLC $3,549,020 $3,549,020 $0 $0  $3,549,020 $3,549,020 $0 DENIED
2016-16112 504233380020 29 DCOTADEV CO LTD PRTNR $21,387,540  $21,387,540 $0 $0 $21,387,540 $21,387,540 $0 DENIED
2016-06228 504109250010 16 DDR SOUTHEAST $48,101,220  $48,101,220 $0 $0  $48,101,220 $48,101,220 $0 DENIED
2016-06229 504109250050 11 DDR SOUTHEAST $2,053,390 $2,053,390 $0 $0  $2,053,390 $2,053,390 $0 DENIED
2016-13798 494119050131 11 DEBCO LIMITED $3,542,000 $3,542,000 $0 $0  $3,542,000 $3,542,000 $0 GRANTED
2016-13600 484305040290 28 DEERFIELD 21 CORP $424,250 $424,250 $0 $0 $424,250 $424,250 $0 DENIED
2016-13601 484305040300 28 DEERFIELD 21 CORP $995,150 $995,150 $0 $0 $995,150 $995,150 $0 DENIED
2016-14470 484305040280 28 DEERFIELD 21 CORP $285,070 $285,070 $0 $0 $285,070 $285,070 $0 DENIED
2016-13602 484305040310 39 DEERFIELD 21 $15,954,370  $15,954,370 $0 $0 $15,954,370 $15,954,370 $0 GRANTED
2016-13603 484305040450 28 DEERFIELD 21 $2,864,640 $2,864,640 $0 $0  $2,864,640 $2,864,640 $0 DENIED
2016-08797 484305042950 39 DEERFIELD BEACH ES $57,589,770  $57,589,770 $0 $0 $57,589,770 $57,589,770 $0 DENIED
2016-10136 504009140020 17 DELFA3030LLC $896,650 $896,650 $0 $0 $896,650 $896,650 $0 DENIED
2016-09169 494318010290 21 DEMKO FAMILY HOLDINGS $2,501,080 $2,501,080 $0 $0  $2,501,080 $2,501,080 $0 DENIED
2016-16113 504233380010 29 DESIGN CENTER OF THE $53,821,520  $53,821,520 $0 $0 $53,821,520 $53,821,520 $0 DENIED
2016-08486 494234000180 00 DEVELOPMENTA4LIFE $106,480 $106,480 $0 $0 $106,480 $106,480 $0 DENIED
2016-13637 494215000031 28 DEZER POWERLINE LLC $547,320 $155,920 $0 $0 $547,320 $155,920 $-391,400 GRANTED
2016-13638 494215000033 28 DEZER POWERLINE $405,620 $405,620 $0 $0 $405,620 $405,620 $0 DENIED
2016-13636 494215000030 11 DEZER POWERLINE $2,530,000 $2,530,000 $0 $0  $2,530,000 $2,530,000 $0 DENIED
2016-13894 514215014400 11 DHINVESTMENTS GROUP $992,390 $992,390 $0 $0 $992,390 $992,390 $0 DENIED
2016-01288 494319020150 18 DIAMOND MANAGEMENT $712,120 $712,120 $0 $0 $712,120 $712,120 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 10 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-08967 494213070470 28 DICKERSON,RACHEL,PERD $121,020 $121,020 $0 $0 $121,020 $121,020 $0 DENIED
2016-08968 494213070460 28 DICKERSON,RACHEL,PERD $121,020 $121,020 $0 $0 $121,020 $121,020 $0 DENIED
2016-09205 504201180010 11 DILEO,ANTONIO $1,285,720 $1,285,720 $0 $0  $1,285,720 $1,285,720 $0 DENIED
2016-14764 514013130019 13 DILLARD DEPARTMENT $9,358,690 $9,358,690 $0 $0  $9,358,690 $9,358,690 $0 DENIED
2016-14763 514013130012 13 DILLARD'S INC PROPERTY $5,125,560 $5,125,560 $0 $0  $5,125,560 $5,125,560 $0 DENIED
2016-14761 504109050050 13 DILLARDS INC % $9,283,490 $9,283,490 $0 $0  $9,283,490 $9,283,490 $0 DENIED
2016-00808 484109120020 94 DIMVASTGOED N V $16,550 $15,100 $0 $0 $16,550 $15,100 $-1,450 GRANTED
2016-00809 484109120030 11 DIM VASTGOED NV $10,486,360  $10,446,100 $0 $0 $10,486,360 $10,446,100 $-40,260 GRANTED
2016-00810 484109120034 32 DIM VASTGOED,NV ATT:MR $6,657,960 $6,089,100 $0 $0  $6,657,960 $6,089,100 $-568,860 GRANTED
2016-12345 514210180050 03 DIXIANAAPARTMENTS INC $545,110 $545,110 $0 $0 $545,110 $545,110 $0 DENIED
2016-13777 484203140010 11 DLD PROPERTIES LLC % $4,273,460 $4,273,460 $0 $0  $4,273,460 $4,273,460 $0 GRANTED
2016-16444 484318AF0190 04 DMOWSKI,TADEUSZ $44,690 $44,690 $0 $0 $44,690 $44,690 $0 DENIED
2016-13953 494117020150 26 DOBLE FF INVESTMENTS $1,295,450 $1,295,450 $0 $0  $1,295,450 $1,295,450 $0 DENIED
2016-09608 514223181100 01 DONALD L LESSNE REV LIV $815,970 $804,460 $0 $0 $815,970 $804,460 $-11,510 GRANTED
2016-13982 504003040020 26 DPF SHENANDOAH $1,575,670 $1,575,670 $0 $0  $1,575,670 $1,575,670 $0 DENIED
2016-10299 484306570010 11 EASTON INVESTMENTS $3,618,560 $3,618,560 $0 $0  $3,618,560 $3,618,560 $0 DENIED
2016-01196 504209092250 08 EDAM DEVELOPMENTLLC $102,930 $102,930 $0 $0 $102,930 $102,930 $0 DENIED
2016-01198 504209092260 08 EDAM DEVELOPMENT LLC $175,630 $175,630 $0 $0 $175,630 $175,630 $0 DENIED
2016-01199 504209091843 08 EDAM DEVELOPMENT LLC $151,330 $151,330 $0 $0 $151,330 $151,330 $0 DENIED
2016-01201 504209092280 03 EDAM DEVELOPMENT LLC $447,700 $447,700 $0 $0 $447,700 $447,700 $0 DENIED
2016-01202 504209091840 08 EDAM DEVELOPMENT LLC $151,330 $151,330 $0 $0 $151,330 $151,330 $0 DENIED
2016-02432 514205010816 01 EDRINIR $349,520 $349,520 $0 $0 $349,520 $349,520 $0 DENIED
2016-01270 504221160650 01 EGUES,EMILIO LE $122,660 $122,660 $0 $0 $122,660 $122,660 $0 DENIED
2016-14506 504104360010 28 EHOFDH DEVELOPMENT $7,267,890 $7,267,890 $0 $0  $7,267,890 $7,267,890 $0 DENIED
2016-08497 504106220072 17 EHS REALTY CORP $1,109,520 $1,109,520 $0 $0  $1,109,520 $1,109,520 $0 DENIED
2016-09171 494318010310 39 ELMARILLC $1,153,470 $1,153,470 $0 $0  $1,153,470 $1,153,470 $0 DENIED
2016-09173 494318010340 39 ELMARIILLC $1,164,700 $1,164,700 $0 $0  $1,164,700 $1,164,700 $0 DENIED
2016-13535 494306030350 74 ELDO INVESTMENTS LLC % $771,930 $771,930 $0 $0 $771,930 $771,930 $0 DENIED
2016-14431 514226150010 16 ELIAS M LOEW FL REALTY $8,559,510 $8,559,510 $0 $0  $8,559,510 $8,559,510 $0 DENIED
2016-13819 494108020010 11 ELIAS $3,745,250 $3,719,620 $0 $0  $3,745,250 $3,719,620 $-25,630 GRANTED
2016-13774 484306720020 11 ELLESNAGLLC $4,060,390 $4,060,390 $0 $0  $4,060,390 $4,060,390 $0 GRANTED
2016-01006 484318100010 23 ENCORE INVESTMENTS II $1,521,260 $1,521,260 $0 $0  $1,521,260 $1,521,260 $0 DENIED
2016-01240 504202050210 03 ENN INVESTMENTS LLC $962,300 $962,300 $0 $0 $962,300 $962,300 $0 DENIED
2016-00835 504123010080 22 EQUITY ONE (FLA $915,720 $915,720 $0 $0 $915,720 $915,720 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 11 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-00823 514206084889 11 EQUITY ONE (SHERIDAN $7,079,960 $6,844,150 $0 $0  $7,079,960 $6,844,150 $-235,810 GRANTED
2016-00824 514206084890 16 EQUITY ONE (SHERIDAN $48,735,430  $48,735,430 $0 $0 $48,735,430 $48,735,430 $0 GRANTED
2016-00797 513911030019 11 EQUITY ONE FLORIDA $7,611,410 $6,478,780 $0 $0 $7,611,410 $6,478,780 $-1,132,630 GRANTED
2016-00828 514007024170 11 EQUITY ONE INC $10,034,810  $10,034,810 $0 $0 $10,034,810 $10,034,810 $0 DENIED
2016-00829 514007024171 16 EQUITY ONE INC $8,531,300 $8,531,300 $0 $0  $8,531,300 $8,531,300 $0 DENIED
2016-00836 514215021100 16 EQUITY ONE INC $8,488,870 $8,488,870 $0 $0  $8,488,870 $8,488,870 $0 GRANTED
2016-10219 514112051880 01 EQUITYMAX INC $135,620 $135,620 $0 $0 $135,620 $135,620 $0 DENIED
2016-10220 514114080010 01 EQUITYMAX INC $156,970 $156,970 $0 $0 $156,970 $156,970 $0 DENIED
2016-10221 514112051320 01 EQUITYMAX INC $80,860 $80,860 $0 $0 $80,860 $80,860 $0 DENIED
2016-05482 484127036263 12 ESPLANADE MEDICAL $10,081,880  $10,081,880 $0 $0 $10,081,880 $10,081,880 $0 DENIED
2016-13943 494230000174 26 ESTHER INVESTMENTS #24 $766,070 $766,070 $0 $0 $766,070 $766,070 $0 DENIED
2016-13954 494218240010 26 ESTHER INVESTMENTS #44 $686,210 $686,210 $0 $0 $686,210 $686,210 $0 DENIED
2016-12932 513901104100 01 ESTRIDGE INVESTMENTS $446,020 $446,020 $0 $0 $446,020 $446,020 $0 DENIED
2016-05450 494225044610 11 ETHANALLEN INC % $2,512,760 $2,512,760 $0 $0 $2,512,760 $2,512,760 $0 DENIED
2016-05451 514014020149 11 ETHANALLEN RETAIL INC $4,200,950 $4,200,950 $0 $0  $4,200,950 $4,200,950 $0 DENIED
2016-00961 494120510030 11 EXCEL ENTERPRISE LLC $1,162,430 $1,162,430 $0 $0  $1,162,430 $1,162,430 $0 DENIED
2016-00193 494222160180 11 EXCELSIOR HOLDING $339,390 $336,220 $0 $0 $339,390 $336,220 $-3,170 GRANTED
2016-00194 494222160190 11 EXCELSIOR HOLDING $205,180 $205,180 $0 $0 $205,180 $205,180 $0 GRANTED
2016-10973 504222090020 91 FECRR%ROBERT $41,910 $41,910 $0 $0 $41,910 $41,910 $0 DENIED
2016-10975 504222090040 91 FECRR%ROBERT $71,590 $71,590 $0 $0 $71,590 $71,590 $0 DENIED
2016-10977 504222090010 91 FECRR%ROBERT $88,940 $88,940 $0 $0 $88,940 $88,940 $0 DENIED
2016-16469 494124HH0280 04 FAIR,JAMES $54,380 $54,380 $0 $0 $54,380 $54,380 $0 DENIED
2016-16370 504212190150 00 FAISALAHMED REV TR $1,002,460 $1,002,460 $0 $0  $1,002,460 $1,002,460 $0 DENIED
2016-00320 504214490010 10 FARRELL HOLDINGS 1540 $1,333,260 $1,333,260 $0 $0  $1,333,260 $1,333,260 $0 DENIED
2016-13801 484112048401 11 FEDERATED INDUSTRIES $4,360,470 $4,360,470 $0 $0 $4,360,470 $4,360,470 $0 DENIED
2016-07612 494224080030 10 FG COMMERCIALLLC $4,833,380 $4,833,380 $0 $0  $4,833,380 $4,833,380 $0 DENIED
2016-14689 504214AN0480 20 FIHLLC $164,220 $164,220 $0 $0 $164,220 $164,220 $0 DENIED
2016-16379 504212190180 01 FIHLLC $10,777,950  $10,777,950 $0 $0 $10,777,950 $10,777,950 $0 DENIED
2016-00930 504204200890 03 FIRST AVE APARTMENTS $4,025,950 $3,465,000 $0 $0  $4,025,950 $3,465,000 $-560,950 GRANTED
2016-01166 504211011880 28 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $519,900 $519,900 $519,900 $519,900 $0 $0 $0 DENIED
2016-01167 504211011890 11 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $1,141,300 $1,141,300 $787,500 $787,500 $353,800 $353,800 $0 DENIED
2016-01168 504211011970 08 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $177,760 $177,760 $134,900 $134,900 $42,860 $42,860 $0 DENIED
2016-01169 504211011980 17 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $550,030 $550,030 $550,030 $550,030 $0 $0 $0 DENIED
2016-01170 504211011991 17 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $175,620 $175,620 $0 $0 $175,620 $175,620 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 12 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-01173 504211012230 28 FIRST PRESBYTERIAN $607,800 $607,800 $0 $0 $607,800 $607,800 $0 DENIED
2016-14996 514212020600 00 FIVEON THE BEACH LLC $876,110 $876,110 $0 $0 $876,110 $876,110 $0 DENIED
2016-00771 514210100120 01 FLASSET MGMT LLC $133,780 $133,780 $0 $0 $133,780 $133,780 $0 DENIED
2016-07717 504214000030 39 FL GRANDE LLC % WHM $86,773,500  $86,773,500 $0 $0 $86,773,500 $86,773,500 $0 DENIED
2016-11059 504202010981 23 FLPROPERTY LLC % $2,169,950 $2,169,950 $0 $0  $2,169,950 $2,169,950 $0 DENIED
2016-08420 504215017950 39 FLLHOTELSINC $13,342,570  $13,342,570 $0 $0 $13,342,570 $13,342,570 $0 DENIED
2016-16393 514020081920 01 FLORES $438,060 $438,040 $0 $0 $438,060 $438,040 $-20 GRANTED
2016-05491 494134220010 26 FLORES,DANNY A $870,050 $870,050 $0 $0 $870,050 $870,050 $0 DENIED
2016-12559 504209180261 11 FLORIDA BEARINGS INC $560,730 $545,000 $0 $0 $560,730 $545,000 $-15,730 GRANTED
2016-10970 504222090030 91 FLORIDAEAST COAST $35,630 $35,630 $0 $0 $35,630 $35,630 $0 DENIED
2016-10971 504222090060 91 FLORIDAEAST COAST $35,640 $35,640 $0 $0 $35,640 $35,640 $0 DENIED
2016-13178 504020030220 01 FLOWERS,LEE D & WENDY $1,034,180 $1,034,180 $50,000 $50,000 $984,180 $984,180 $0 DENIED
2016-15044 514215023500 18 FLOYD,CHARLES & $666,550 $666,550 $0 $0 $666,550 $666,550 $0 DENIED
2016-08779 494227290052 22 FOOD CAPITALLLC $712,670 $712,670 $0 $0 $712,670 $712,670 $0 DENIED
2016-00309 504214030390 27 FORT LAUDERDALE CAR $1,064,210 $1,064,210 $0 $0  $1,064,210 $1,064,210 $0 DENIED
2016-15140 504220000110 39 FORT LAUDERDALE $8,303,210 $8,303,210 $0 $0  $8,303,210 $8,303,210 $0 DENIED
2016-08942 494218160011 39 FORT LAUDERDALE HOTEL $6,534,780 $6,534,780 $0 $0  $6,534,780 $6,534,780 $0 DENIED
2016-00050 504232340390 02 FORTIN,YVES $99,760 $99,760 $0 $50,000 $99,760 $49,760 $-50,000 GRANTED
2016-12906 504207190010 17 FORTUNE PLUS 888 LLC $538,930 $538,930 $0 $0 $538,930 $538,930 $0 DENIED
2016-12907 504207190020 17 FORTUNE PLUS 888 LLC $651,270 $651,270 $0 $0 $651,270 $651,270 $0 DENIED
2016-00641 504013010123 69 FOX,DIANE DIANE FOX $316,390 $316,390 $50,000 $50,000 $266,390 $266,390 $0 DENIED
2016-05845 494026050141 11 FPIPILTD % MORGAN $2,188,570 $2,188,570 $0 $0  $2,188,570 $2,188,570 $0 DENIED
2016-05846 494102170881 10 FPIPIXLTD % MORGAN $740,700 $740,700 $0 $0 $740,700 $740,700 $0 DENIED
2016-13805 484201190050 11 FPIPVILTD % WALGREENS $3,445,810 $3,445,810 $0 $0  $3,445,810 $3,445,810 $0 GRANTED
2016-16494 494121030011 11 FPIPVIILTD % $4,072,010 $4,072,010 $0 $0 $4,072,010 $4,072,010 $0 DENIED
2016-13812 494102170880 22  FPIPVIII LTD % MORGAN $1,319,750 $1,319,750 $0 $0  $1,319,750 $1,319,750 $0 DENIED
2016-05847 494102170882 11 FPIPVIII LTD % MORGAN $1,079,380 $1,000,000 $0 $0  $1,079,380 $1,000,000 $-79,380 GRANTED
2016-13813 494102170884 11 FPIPVIHILTD % $3,315,680 $3,315,680 $0 $0  $3,315,680 $3,315,680 $0 DENIED
2016-00854 513925030280 10 FRAGAMARLLC $767,090 $767,090 $0 $0 $767,090 $767,090 $0 DENIED
2016-05539 504201190030 11 FRANZFLAU,LEONARD $732,120 $732,120 $0 $0 $732,120 $732,120 $0 DENIED
2016-06221 484236012490 23 FREE EXPERIENCE INC $3,851,360 $3,851,360 $0 $0  $3,851,360 $3,851,360 $0 DENIED
2016-00773 514235020030 01 FROLOVA,OLGA $1,260,000 $1,260,000 $0 $0  $1,260,000 $1,260,000 $0 DENIED
2016-01538 504233560010 11 FRONTIER DANIALLC $3,228,570 $3,228,570 $0 $0  $3,228,570 $3,228,570 $0 DENIED
2016-08795 504214380010 39 FT LAUDERDALE ES HOTEL $63,448,820  $63,448,820 $0 $0 $63,448,820 $63,448,820 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 13 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-08796 504214370010 28 FT LAUDERDALE ES HOTEL $1,422,110 $1,422,110 $0 $0 $1,422,110 $1,422,110 $0 DENIED
2016-14514 494026060012 11 FVPSAWGRASSLLC $6,144,990 $6,144,990 $0 $0  $6,144,990 $6,144,990 $0 DENIED
2016-08897 514230090490 10 G &ACAPITAL HOLDINGS $152,290 $152,290 $0 $0 $152,290 $152,290 $0 DENIED
2016-08898 514230090491 10 G &ACAPITAL HOLDINGS $161,890 $161,890 $0 $0 $161,890 $161,890 $0 DENIED
2016-08621 514227290020 17 GFYIFLORIDAINC $266,290 $266,290 $0 $0 $266,290 $266,290 $0 DENIED
2016-01592 514212010450 08 GALLEGO,MARILYN $476,410 $476,410 $0 $0 $476,410 $476,410 $0 DENIED
2016-10263 494214310010 11 GALLOP PROPERTIES INC $4,456,840 $4,456,840 $0 $0  $4,456,840 $4,456,840 $0 DENIED
2016-12563 504211150191 00 GARCIA,JERMAN G $363,160 $363,160 $0 $0 $363,160 $363,160 $0 DENIED
2016-05511 514113032060 08 GARCIARACHEL JEUNE $115,170 $115,170 $0 $0 $115,170 $115,170 $0 DENIED
2016-06173 504122030010 03 GARDENS AT NOVA MANOR $15,950,000  $15,950,000 $0 $0 $15,950,000 $15,950,000 $0 DENIED
2016-11259 474236140010 39 GARRISON DEERFIELD $13,876,730  $13,876,730 $0 $0 $13,876,730 $13,876,730 $0 GRANTED
2016-13791 504210270010 11 GAYLEFAMTR $3,489,950 $3,489,950 $0 $0  $3,489,950 $3,489,950 $0 GRANTED
2016-00840 484115140020 16 GFIRIVERSIDE LLC $12,256,200  $12,044,400 $0 $0 $12,256,200 $12,044,400 $-211,800 GRANTED
2016-08620 514227300400 19 GFYIFLORIDAINC $549,900 $549,900 $0 $0 $549,900 $549,900 $0 DENIED
2016-03311 514013130024 11 GIRAFFE PROPERTIES LLC $6,254,310 $6,254,310 $0 $0  $6,254,310 $6,254,310 $0 DENIED
2016-12722 514103010700 27 GIULIAENTERPRISES $309,830 $309,830 $0 $0 $309,830 $309,830 $0 DENIED
2016-11256 504017020440 18 GKWESTON CORPORATE $19,583,280  $18,800,000 $0 $0 $19,583,280 $18,800,000 $-783,280 GRANTED
2016-14710 494226050260 33 GLOVES AT 2340 WILTON $946,850 $946,850 $0 $0 $946,850 $946,850 $0 DENIED
2016-01493 494223120241 26 GLWQLLC $579,510 $579,510 $0 $0 $579,510 $579,510 $0 DENIED
2016-08606 504210280641 08 GOEDDE,DON ANNA $179,650 $179,650 $0 $0 $179,650 $179,650 $0 DENIED
2016-00701 504034070010 01 GOETZ,CHRISTOPHER C & $1,099,640 $1,099,640 $50,000 $50,000  $1,049,640 $1,049,640 $0 DENIED
2016-01291 494235040310 01 GOFFJAMIEL $184,070 $184,070 $0 $0 $184,070 $184,070 $0 DENIED
2016-10197 514025020060 11 GOLD INVESTMENTS LLC $4,541,160 $4,541,160 $0 $0 $4,541,160 $4,541,160 $0 DENIED
2016-13181 514004072050 01 GORI FAMILY LIMITED $517,090 $463,080 $0 $0 $517,090 $463,080 $-54,010 GRANTED
2016-13195 514125021420 33 GORI FAMILY LP $690,380 $690,380 $0 $0 $690,380 $690,380 $0 DENIED
2016-13132 484228000353 27 GORI FAMILY LTD PRTNR $350,900 $350,900 $0 $0 $350,900 $350,900 $0 DENIED
2016-14634 504215101050 17 GOTTLIEB,MICHAEL & $283,110 $283,110 $0 $0 $283,110 $283,110 $0 DENIED
2016-13700 504221110331 08 GREEN ARBOR $317,760 $317,760 $0 $0 $317,760 $317,760 $0 DENIED
2016-14410 504232120020 11 GRIFFIN INVESTMENT $385,640 $385,640 $0 $0 $385,640 $385,640 $0 DENIED
2016-16422 494103030280 01 GU,AIMIN XU,ZILE $114,910 $114,910 $0 $0 $114,910 $114,910 $0 DENIED
2016-15998 504211221460 00 GUARDABASSI,FREDERICK $518,180 $518,180 $0 $0 $518,180 $518,180 $0 DENIED
2016-16460 504213080620 01 GUMBEL,MICHELLE L & $1,792,940 $1,749,230 $50,000 $50,000  $1,742,940 $1,699,230 $-43,710 GRANTED
2016-13016 514230051790 01 GUTIERREZ,BARBARA $51,180 $51,180 $26,180 $26,180 $25,000 $25,000 $0 GRANTED
2016-13786 484119032901 11 H&IREALTY % $3,874,780 $3,874,780 $0 $0  $3,874,780 $3,874,780 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 14 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-16433 514226AS2370 04 HABER,NISSAN $1,139,910 $1,132,510 $50,000 $50,000  $1,089,910 $1,082,510 $-7,400 GRANTED
2016-12681 504203300530 12 HAINES,JAMES JEFFREY $359,170 $359,170 $50,000 $50,000 $309,170 $309,170 $0 DENIED
2016-00181 494230160070 11 HALABLLC $2,217,120 $2,217,120 $0 $0 $2,217,120 $2,217,120 $0 DENIED
2016-05505 514228600010 26 HALLANDALE BEACH $745,200 $745,200 $0 $0 $745,200 $745,200 $0 DENIED
2016-14037 514227520010 10 HALLANDALE FIRST LLC $895,420 $895,420 $0 $0 $895,420 $895,420 $0 DENIED
2016-13074 514227460010 39 HALLANDALE GROUPLTD $17,546,160  $17,546,160 $0 $0 $17,546,160 $17,546,160 $0 DENIED
2016-01220 514226000101 11 HALLANDALE $4,310,520 $4,310,520 $0 $0  $4,310,520 $4,310,520 $0 DENIED
2016-01221 514226000102 19 HALLANDALE $3,589,110 $3,589,110 $0 $0  $3,589,110 $3,589,110 $0 DENIED
2016-14635 504210012960 12 HALMOS PROPERTIES INC $1,322,670 $1,322,670 $0 $0  $1,322,670 $1,322,670 $0 DENIED
2016-14636 504210012970 12 HALMOS PROPERTIES INC $1,374,290 $1,374,290 $0 $0  $1,374,290 $1,374,290 $0 DENIED
2016-13977 484233510010 26 HAMMONDVILLE $2,650,380 $2,650,380 $0 $0  $2,650,380 $2,650,380 $0 DENIED
2016-00846 494102150051 03 HAMPTON LAKES $24,272,400  $24,272,400 $0 $0 $24,272,400 $24,272,400 $0 DENIED
2016-14620 504214580010 01 HARBOR DALE $1,799,010 $1,799,010 $0 $0  $1,799,010 $1,799,010 $0 DENIED
2016-14739 484331150320 03 HARBORSIDE APARTMENTS $1,135,270 $1,135,270 $0 $0 $1,135,270 $1,135,270 $0 DENIED
2016-13835 504029100023 11 HARRIS REALTY WESTON $3,423,210 $3,423,210 $0 $0  $3,423,210 $3,423,210 $0 DENIED
2016-12992 514215017720 21 HARRISON RETAIL GROUP $1,006,580 $1,006,580 $0 $0  $1,006,580 $1,006,580 $0 DENIED
2016-01292 494215150021 39 HAVEN HOSPITALITY INC $4,300,370 $4,300,370 $0 $0  $4,300,370 $4,300,370 $0 DENIED
2016-14231 494124160010 03 HAWAIIAN PALMS LLC $6,823,810 $6,823,810 $0 $0  $6,823,810 $6,823,810 $0 DENIED
2016-14232 494124160020 03 HAWAIIAN PALMS LLC $5,488,020 $5,488,020 $0 $0  $5,488,020 $5,488,020 $0 DENIED
2016-08568 484219CP0010 19 HAWTHORNE LAND TR $827,740 $827,740 $0 $0 $827,740 $827,740 $0 DENIED
2016-09125 494224080450 11 HAZ REAL ESTATE $2,082,080 $2,082,080 $0 $0  $2,082,080 $2,082,080 $0 DENIED
2016-09126 494224080451 21 HAZ REAL ESTATE $764,800 $764,800 $0 $0 $764,800 $764,800 $0 DENIED
2016-09127 494224080470 11 HAZ REAL ESTATE $2,500,170 $2,500,170 $0 $0  $2,500,170 $2,500,170 $0 DENIED
2016-00412 514207023710 74 HCRIXROYALLLC $7,263,740 $7,263,740 $0 $0  $7,263,740 $7,263,740 $0 DENIED
2016-00318 504207060031 11 HENRY WOLFMAN TR $266,110 $260,000 $0 $0 $266,110 $260,000 $-6,110 GRANTED
2016-00524 494121030252 03 HERITAGE GREEN $4,478,820 $4,478,820 $0 $0  $4,478,820 $4,478,820 $0 DENIED
2016-00182 484330000220 12 HERITAGE SQUARE $4,829,800 $4,829,800 $0 $0  $4,829,800 $4,829,800 $0 DENIED
2016-15232 504032020089 01 HERNANDEZ,JOSE $466,120 $466,120 $50,000 $50,000 $416,120 $416,120 $0 DENIED
2016-01449 514012072510 01 HERNANDEZ,ZUEGEANNE $176,950 $176,950 $50,000 $50,000 $126,950 $126,950 $0 DENIED
2016-09601 514007024193 11 HERONS PLAZAINC $5,377,760 $5,377,760 $0 $0  $5,377,760 $5,377,760 $0 DENIED
2016-09172 494318010330 39 HIGH NOON APT MOTELS $3,091,340 $3,091,340 $0 $0  $3,091,340 $3,091,340 $0 DENIED
2016-05989 484211000012 11 HIGHLAND VILLAGE $963,460 $963,460 $0 $0 $963,460 $963,460 $0 DENIED
2016-14219 484213010041 28 HIGHLAND WOOD SOUTH $2,132,090 $2,132,090 $0 $0  $2,132,090 $2,132,090 $0 DENIED
2016-05995 484205250010 10 HILLSBORO LAND LLC $920,640 $920,640 $0 $0 $920,640 $920,640 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 15 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-08932 484317000040 00 HILLSBORO OCEAN $14,451,100  $14,451,100 $0 $0 $14,451,100 $14,451,100 $0 DENIED
2016-08542 504211012560 08 HILLSDELT INVESTMENTS $532,930 $532,930 $0 $0 $532,930 $532,930 $0 GRANTED
2016-14842 494218AC0060 18 HMESREALTY LLC $150,880 $150,880 $0 $0 $150,880 $150,880 $0 DENIED
2016-14549 514212011220 39 HOBE PARADISE LLC $1,593,230 $1,593,230 $0 $0  $1,593,230 $1,593,230 $0 DENIED
2016-01048 484118040010 48 HOERBIGER CORPORATION $16,558,940  $16,558,940 $0 $0 $16,558,940 $16,558,940 $0 DENIED
2016-05851 494234045670 11 HOLIDAY PARK PLAZALTD $1,342,970 $1,342,970 $0 $0  $1,342,970 $1,342,970 $0 DENIED
2016-05853 494234045851 11 HOLIDAY PARK PLAZALTD $2,150,280 $2,150,280 $0 $0  $2,150,280 $2,150,280 $0 DENIED
2016-05850 494234045710 11 HOLIDAY PARK PLAZALTD $1,965,760 $1,965,760 $0 $0  $1,965,760 $1,965,760 $0 DENIED
2016-13818 494234045850 11 HOLIDAY PARK PLAZALTD $3,550,580 $3,550,580 $0 $0  $3,550,580 $3,550,580 $0 DENIED
2016-01605 514213012010 12 HOLLYWOOD ALL SUITE $262,680 $262,680 $0 $0 $262,680 $262,680 $0 DENIED
2016-01607 514213011920 39 HOLLYWOOD ALL SUITE $425,990 $425,990 $0 $0 $425,990 $425,990 $0 DENIED
2016-01608 514213011930 39 HOLLYWOOD ALL SUITE $2,496,780 $2,496,780 $0 $0  $2,496,780 $2,496,780 $0 DENIED
2016-02357 504230040500 11 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD $430,250 $430,250 $0 $0 $430,250 $430,250 $0 DENIED
2016-08845 514216023030 28 HOLLYWOOD FORUM INC $65,920 $65,920 $0 $0 $65,920 $65,920 $0 DENIED
2016-01067 514216150010 00 HOLLYWOOD STATION $1,099,620 $1,099,620 $0 $0  $1,099,620 $1,099,620 $0 DENIED
2016-14641 504215103610 12 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $5,986,220 $5,986,220 $0 $0  $5,986,220 $5,986,220 $0 DENIED
2016-14661 494234057340 27 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $444,440 $444,440 $0 $0 $444,440 $444,440 $0 DENIED
2016-14662 494234057350 28 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $61,750 $61,750 $0 $0 $61,750 $61,750 $0 DENIED
2016-14684 504215420020 28 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $2,116,770 $2,116,770 $0 $0  $2,116,770 $2,116,770 $0 DENIED
2016-14664 494234057470 28 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $25,500 $25,500 $0 $0 $25,500 $25,500 $0 DENIED
2016-14665 504222230020 27 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $14,824,720  $14,824,720 $0 $0 $14,824,720 $14,824,720 $0 DENIED
2016-14675 494234056830 10 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $79,310 $79,310 $0 $0 $79,310 $79,310 $0 DENIED
2016-14663 494234057360 28 HOLMAN AUTOMOTIVE $63,750 $63,750 $0 $0 $63,750 $63,750 $0 DENIED
2016-14671 494234056680 17 HOLMAN HONDA OF FORT $400,850 $400,850 $0 $0 $400,850 $400,850 $0 DENIED
2016-08672 504211011850 11 HONG KONG VILLAGE INC $452,600 $452,600 $0 $0 $452,600 $452,600 $0 DENIED
2016-08673 504211011851 11 HONG KONG VILLAGE INC $310,140 $310,140 $0 $0 $310,140 $310,140 $0 DENIED
2016-08674 504211011852 11 HONG KONG VILLAGE INC $309,920 $309,920 $0 $0 $309,920 $309,920 $0 DENIED
2016-11938 514022040041 39 HOTEL 14501 HOTEL LP $19,532,770  $19,200,000 $0 $0  $19,532,770 $19,200,000 $-332,770 GRANTED
2016-07771 504104080010 39 HPTIHG PROPERTIES TR % $10,410,050  $10,410,050 $0 $0 $10,410,050 $10,410,050 $0 DENIED
2016-07833 504201280160 28 HPT IHG-2 PROPERTIES TR $171,160 $150,000 $0 $0 $171,160 $150,000 $-21,160 GRANTED
2016-07600 504201280280 39 HPTIHG-2 PROPERTIES TR $48,094,660  $47,300,000 $0 $0 $48,094,660 $47,300,000 $-794,660 GRANTED
2016-07602 504201280010 28 HPTIHG-2 PROPERTIES TR $2,929,920 $2,920,000 $0 $0  $2,929,920 $2,920,000 $-9,920 GRANTED
2016-07601 504201290060 12 HPT IHG-2 PROPERTIES $605,370 $605,370 $0 $0 $605,370 $605,370 $0 DENIED
2016-11011 514222290010 28 HWD GREYHOUND CORP % $702,010 $702,010 $0 $0 $702,010 $702,010 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 16 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-11012 514222020020 28 HWD GREYHOUND TRACK $716,430 $716,430 $0 $0 $716,430 $716,430 $0 DENIED
2016-11260 514222020010 37 HWD GREYHOUND TRACK $22,062,870  $22,062,870 $0 $0 $22,062,870 $22,062,870 $0 DENIED
2016-11053 514222020090 28 HWD GREYHOUND TRACK $1,957,720 $1,957,720 $0 $0 $1,957,720 $1,957,720 $0 DENIED
2016-00158 494330030110 08 IANNONE,MICHAELA $497,470 $497,470 $0 $0 $497,470 $497,470 $0 DENIED
2016-13011 514227150170 08 IHVHAPARTMENTS CORP $356,220 $356,220 $0 $0 $356,220 $356,220 $0 DENIED
2016-13012 514227150200 08 IHVHAPARTMENTS CORP $224,010 $224,010 $0 $0 $224,010 $224,010 $0 DENIED
2016-12772 514216014790 08 ILCA,TEODOR $400,880 $400,880 $0 $0 $400,880 $400,880 $0 DENIED
2016-12788 514222130890 03 ILCA TEODOR & $519,130 $519,130 $0 $0 $519,130 $519,130 $0 DENIED
2016-00927 504212010760 11 ILENE RICHMOND LIV TR $1,008,110 $1,008,110 $0 $0  $1,008,110 $1,008,110 $0 DENIED
2016-14038 514025020010 10 IMAWATERFRONT LLC $345,700 $345,700 $0 $0 $345,700 $345,700 $0 DENIED
2016-05843 504018033972 10 INDIAN TRACE - SECTOR 6 $369,420 $369,420 $0 $0 $369,420 $369,420 $0 DENIED
2016-14381 504232171310 11 INLAND TOWERS OF $6,391,640 $6,391,640 $0 $0  $6,391,640 $6,391,640 $0 DENIED
2016-14382 504232390010 18 INLAND TOWERS OF $6,278,330 $6,278,330 $0 $0  $6,278,330 $6,278,330 $0 DENIED
2016-09247 514108020852 11 INNEXIILLC $5,350,980 $5,350,980 $267,550 $267,550  $5,083,430 $5,083,430 $0 DENIED
2016-01388 514210340060 08 INVESTING WISELY XLII $214,200 $214,200 $0 $0 $214,200 $214,200 $0 DENIED
2016-00812 484110030010 16 IRT CORAL SPRINGS LLC % $14,873,120  $14,873,120 $0 $0 $14,873,120 $14,873,120 $0 DENIED
2016-00813 484110030020 28 IRT CORAL SPRINGS LLC % $92,030 $92,030 $0 $0 $92,030 $92,030 $0 DENIED
2016-14740 494211071880 03 ISLES EAST APARTMENTS $1,211,120 $1,211,120 $0 $0  $1,211,120 $1,211,120 $0 DENIED
2016-16448 514208110730 18 ISRAEL SHERIDAN WELLS $4,738,000 $4,738,000 $0 $0  $4,738,000 $4,738,000 $0 DENIED
2016-00236 514230031620 27 J&SLEVYREALTYLLC $311,790 $284,000 $0 $0 $311,790 $284,000 $-27,790 GRANTED
2016-12239 514013130011 13 JCPENNEY CO INC % TAX $11,002,370  $11,002,370 $0 $0 $11,002,370 $11,002,370 $0 DENIED
2016-12238 504109050040 13 JC PENNEY PROPERTIES $9,726,350 $9,726,350 $0 $0  $9,726,350 $9,726,350 $0 DENIED
2016-16479 494226052570 01 J3PROPERTIESLLC $345,230 $315,000 $0 $0 $345,230 $315,000 $-30,230 GRANTED
2016-08501 504106220091 17 JACARANDANOB LLC % $1,047,700 $1,047,700 $0 $0  $1,047,700 $1,047,700 $0 DENIED
2016-16403 504018070022 17 JACKMAXLLC $371,580 $371,580 $0 $0 $371,580 $371,580 $0 GRANTED
2016-16404 504018070021 17 JACKMAXLLC $316,200 $296,800 $0 $0 $316,200 $296,800 $-19,400 GRANTED
2016-16474 494225050130 11 JAEGERMEISTER I LLC % $7,166,340 $7,166,340 $0 $0 $7,166,340 $7,166,340 $0 DENIED
2016-13159 504017140052 19 JBCI INVESTMENTS LLC $290,440 $290,440 $0 $0 $290,440 $290,440 $0 DENIED
2016-14095 514009190013 39 JDR HOTELS INC $8,323,380 $8,323,380 $0 $0  $8,323,380 $8,323,380 $0 DENIED
2016-11007 504214031660 03 JEFFERSON H & SHELLEY J $610,140 $610,140 $0 $0 $610,140 $610,140 $0 DENIED
2016-11010 504214030850 03 JEFFERSONH & SHELLEY J $555,850 $555,850 $0 $0 $555,850 $555,850 $0 DENIED
2016-09144 484219270020 27 JMAUTO INC $24,323,100  $24,323,100 $0 $0 $24,323,100 $24,323,100 $0 DENIED
2016-09145 484218030020 27 JMAUTO INC $7,358,700 $7,358,700 $0 $0  $7,358,700 $7,358,700 $0 DENIED
2016-08949 504211360030 00 JOHNFHERMALIVTR $5,469,320 $5,469,320 $0 $0  $5,469,320 $5,469,320 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 17 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-12362 494202530010 74 JOHN KNOX VILLAGE OF $63,449,900  $56,896,000 $19,056,430 $19,056,430 $44,393,470 $37,839,570 $-6,553,900 GRANTED
2016-16380 504212DA0230 04 JONES & JONES LEASING $2,689,250 $2,689,250 $0 $0  $2,689,250 $2,689,250 $0 DENIED
2016-00554 494226000050 19 JOSEPH M ZADEN TR $1,007,180 $1,007,180 $0 $0  $1,007,180 $1,007,180 $0 DENIED
2016-13910 494111070010 23  JPMORGAN CHASE BANK $1,935,850 $1,935,850 $0 $0  $1,935,850 $1,935,850 $0 DENIED
2016-13850 504109190010 18 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK $3,524,840 $3,524,840 $0 $0  $3,524,840 $3,524,840 $0 DENIED
2016-09636 494127280030 03 JZJINC $3,582,150 $3,582,150 $0 $0  $3,582,150 $3,582,150 $0 DENIED
2016-00215 494306060150 39 KARAM,KAREN H/E $1,067,490 $1,067,490 $50,000 $50,000  $1,017,490 $1,017,490 $0 DENIED
2016-00213 494306060170 39 KAREN KARAM REV TR $1,960,360 $1,960,360 $0 $0  $1,960,360 $1,960,360 $0 DENIED
2016-00214 494306060160 39 KAREN KARAM REV TR $931,090 $931,090 $0 $0 $931,090 $931,090 $0 DENIED
2016-05490 494115130130 11 KARKAT INTERNATIONAL $2,515,560 $2,515,560 $0 $0  $2,515,560 $2,515,560 $0 DENIED
2016-13766 484202A70010 19 KAS DEERFIELD LLC $645,740 $645,740 $0 $0 $645,740 $645,740 $0 DENIED
2016-13767 484202A70020 19 KAS DEERFIELD LLC $1,113,000 $1,113,000 $0 $0  $1,113,000 $1,113,000 $0 DENIED
2016-13768 484202A70030 19 KAS DEERFIELD LLC $1,113,000 $1,113,000 $0 $0  $1,113,000 $1,113,000 $0 DENIED
2016-13769 484202A70040 19 KAS DEERFIELD LLC $1,113,000 $1,113,000 $0 $0  $1,113,000 $1,113,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14373 514220060011 19 KASHOLLYWOOD LLC $7,616,960 $7,470,000 $0 $0  $7,616,960 $7,470,000 $-146,960 GRANTED
2016-09176 494318011230 12 KAVON ENTERPRISES INC $632,840 $632,840 $0 $0 $632,840 $632,840 $0 DENIED
2016-09177 494318011240 11 KAVON ENTERPRISES INC $365,770 $365,770 $0 $0 $365,770 $365,770 $0 DENIED
2016-08429 504214210011 39 KCMCLFLLLLC $12,033,840  $12,033,840 $0 $0 $12,033,840 $12,033,840 $0 GRANTED
2016-13669 504201170140 03 KEN-BAR APARTMENTS $2,428,620 $2,428,620 $0 $0  $2,428,620 $2,428,620 $0 DENIED
2016-08988 504128010207 17 KESSLER,LEONARD $521,450 $521,450 $0 $0 $521,450 $521,450 $0 DENIED
2016-08428 504210940011 10 KG LASOLASLAND TR KG $13,413,750  $12,600,000 $0 $0 $13,413,750 $12,600,000 $-813,750 GRANTED
2016-13556 484127036266 21 KIMCO CORAL SPRINGS 623 $3,078,860 $3,078,860 $0 $0  $3,078,860 $3,078,860 $0 DENIED
2016-08918 494121030032 27 KING BROWARD HOLDINGS $395,160 $395,160 $0 $0 $395,160 $395,160 $0 DENIED
2016-08920 494121030033 28 KING BROWARD HOLDINGS $882,720 $882,720 $0 $0 $882,720 $882,720 $0 DENIED
2016-08921 494121030031 27 KING BROWARD HOLDINGS $1,813,240 $1,813,240 $0 $0  $1,813,240 $1,813,240 $0 DENIED
2016-08917 484207090070 27 KING MOTOR CO OF $13,127,480  $13,127,480 $0 $0 $13,127,480 $13,127,480 $0 DENIED
2016-08919 484307390010 27 KING MOTOR CO OF SOUTH $7,928,660 $7,928,660 $0 $0  $7,928,660 $7,928,660 $0 DENIED
2016-12321 514025070010 16 KRG MIRAMAR SQUARE $39,600,000  $38,573,200 $0 $0  $39,600,000 $38,573,200 $-1,026,800 GRANTED
2016-13007 514223000030 01 KURZMAN,JOHN & RHODA $2,349,020 $2,349,020 $0 $0  $2,349,020 $2,349,020 $0 DENIED
2016-01044 484223010020 18 L PALAMAR SOUTH LP $1,893,340 $1,893,340 $0 $0  $1,893,340 $1,893,340 $0 DENIED
2016-01045 484223010021 18 L PALAMAR SOUTH LP $1,945,300 $1,945,300 $0 $0  $1,945,300 $1,945,300 $0 DENIED
2016-16488 494124000117 16 LAKES MALL INVESTMENT $22,181,000  $22,181,000 $0 $0 $22,181,000 $22,181,000 $0 DENIED
2016-00528 494113210010 11 LAKES MEDICAL CENTER $3,765,350 $3,765,350 $0 $0  $3,765,350 $3,765,350 $0 DENIED
2016-14610 494210290240 18 LAKESIDE IV LLC $11,202,630  $11,202,630 $0 $0 $11,202,630 $11,202,630 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 18 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-08986 494113200011 11 LAKESIDE PLAZALLC $3,595,550 $3,595,550 $0 $0 $3,595,550 $3,595,550 $0 DENIED
2016-11248 504133310020 16 LAKESIDE TOWN SHOPS $12,165,830  $12,165,830 $0 $0 $12,165,830 $12,165,830 $0 DENIED
2016-11061 504133310030 11 LAKESIDE TOWN SHOPS $2,112,290 $2,112,290 $0 $0  $2,112,290 $2,112,290 $0 DENIED
2016-11172 504133310040 11 LAKESIDE TOWN SHOPS $2,336,370 $2,336,370 $0 $0  $2,336,370 $2,336,370 $0 DENIED
2016-05980 484319110730 01 LAMICHE HOLDINGS LLC $516,890 $416,900 $0 $0 $516,890 $416,900 $-99,990 GRANTED
2016-00465 504209040020 08 LANCET LOFTUS & CO $218,950 $218,950 $0 $0 $218,950 $218,950 $0 DENIED
2016-00466 504209040290 08 LANCET LOFTUS & CO % $198,130 $198,130 $0 $0 $198,130 $198,130 $0 DENIED
2016-00467 504209040281 08 LANCET LOFTUS & CO % $198,520 $198,520 $0 $0 $198,520 $198,520 $0 DENIED
2016-00468 504209040370 03 LANCET LOFTUS & CO % $651,510 $651,510 $0 $0 $651,510 $651,510 $0 DENIED
2016-00469 504209040030 03 LANCET LOFTUS & CO % $505,810 $505,810 $0 $0 $505,810 $505,810 $0 DENIED
2016-00470 504209030010 08 LANCET LOFTUS & CO % $133,520 $133,520 $0 $0 $133,520 $133,520 $0 DENIED
2016-00724 514223181290 01 LANDAU,GREG & TANYA $673,460 $673,460 $50,000 $50,000 $623,460 $623,460 $0 DENIED
2016-16384 504211050740 01 LANGER,JACKIE $678,460 $678,460 $50,000 $50,000 $628,460 $628,460 $0 DENIED
2016-11192 494126270010 71 LANGFAN,WILLIAM K % $3,772,310 $3,772,310 $0 $0 $3,772,310 $3,772,310 $0 DENIED
2016-14638 504214031260 27 LAUDERDALE BMW $2,297,680 $2,297,680 $0 $0  $2,297,680 $2,297,680 $0 DENIED
2016-14639 504214031740 28 LAUDERDALE BMW $278,530 $278,530 $0 $0 $278,530 $278,530 $0 DENIED
2016-14640 504214031750 27 LAUDERDALE BMW $490,140 $490,140 $0 $0 $490,140 $490,140 $0 DENIED
2016-14666 514009190011 27 LAUDERDALE BMW OF $9,010,370 $9,010,370 $0 $0  $9,010,370 $9,010,370 $0 DENIED
2016-12677 494230000220 26 LAUDERDALE LAKES $1,194,250 $1,194,250 $0 $0  $1,194,250 $1,194,250 $0 DENIED
2016-12359 494230220010 23 LAUDERDALE LAKES $1,002,780 $1,002,780 $0 $0  $1,002,780 $1,002,780 $0 DENIED
2016-08421 504221400011 39 LAXMI PROPERTIES LLC $9,377,880 $9,377,880 $0 $0  $9,377,880 $9,377,880 $0 DENIED
2016-05417 494231340010 00 LEPARCAT LAUDERHILL $2,699,380 $2,699,380 $0 $0  $2,699,380 $2,699,380 $0 DENIED
2016-14224 494102150080 03 LES CHALET $15,388,250  $15,388,250 $0 $0 $15,388,250 $15,388,250 $0 DENIED
2016-00837 494227600010 03 LG WILTON PARK LLC $24,647,780  $24,647,780 $0 $0  $24,647,780 $24,647,780 $0 DENIED
2016-12361 494234027290 11 LIBERTY FIRST CORP $676,420 $676,420 $0 $0 $676,420 $676,420 $0 DENIED
2016-16371 504213110030 01 LIDO REAL ESTATE $1,265,960 $1,265,960 $0 $0  $1,265,960 $1,265,960 $0 DENIED
2016-00188 484319280010 11 LIGHTHOUSE 3110 LLC $1,576,410 $1,576,410 $0 $0  $1,576,410 $1,576,410 $0 DENIED
2016-00189 484319000130 11 LIGHTHOUSE 3110 LLC $1,855,800 $1,855,800 $0 $0  $1,855,800 $1,855,800 $0 DENIED
2016-13956 484307000570 26 LIGHTHOUSE POINT #49 $955,810 $955,810 $0 $0 $955,810 $955,810 $0 DENIED
2016-05488 484307140160 26 LIGHTHOUSE POINT $1,017,960 $1,017,960 $0 $0  $1,017,960 $1,017,960 $0 DENIED
2016-01277 504023100060 00 LIMES-ZEIGER,ROSEMARY $351,390 $351,390 $0 $0 $351,390 $351,390 $0 DENIED
2016-05413 514203103490 08 LIVECHEAPLLC $368,060 $368,060 $0 $0 $368,060 $368,060 $0 DENIED
2016-05414 514222070170 08 LIVECHEAPLLC $192,360 $192,360 $0 $0 $192,360 $192,360 $0 DENIED
2016-05415 514221230231 08 LIVECHEAPLLC $124,530 $124,530 $0 $0 $124,530 $124,530 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 19 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-05416 514221230240 08 LIVECHEAPLLC $132,570 $132,570 $0 $0 $132,570 $132,570 $0 DENIED
2016-00456 514227040010 11 LLRLLC $430,730 $430,730 $0 $0 $430,730 $430,730 $0 DENIED
2016-00593 494319EA0370 04 LOCHER,MICHAEL & $171,410 $171,410 $0 $0 $171,410 $171,410 $0 DENIED
2016-11250 504109080040 11 LOCUST GARDENSLLC $15,508,750  $15,508,750 $0 $0 $15,508,750 $15,508,750 $0 DENIED
2016-11169 504109080050 21 LOCUST GARDENS LLC $2,414,250 $2,414,250 $0 $0  $2,414,250 $2,414,250 $0 DENIED
2016-01065 504210620080 08 LOFT TOWER GROUP LLC $163,400 $163,400 $0 $0 $163,400 $163,400 $0 DENIED
2016-01066 504210620090 08 LOFT TOWER GROUPLLC $401,250 $401,250 $0 $0 $401,250 $401,250 $0 DENIED
2016-15564 494221380020 10 LOVELLINC $350,760 $350,760 $0 $0 $350,760 $350,760 $0 DENIED
2016-13760 484225070012 11 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS $14,740,000  $14,740,000 $0 $0 $14,740,000 $14,740,000 $0 GRANTED
2016-13759 514116290010 11 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS $12,462,630  $12,462,630 $0 $0 $12,462,630 $12,462,630 $0 DENIED
2016-13755 484113040010 11 LOWES HOME CENTERS $12,562,000 $12,236,850 $0 $0 $12,562,000 $12,236,850 $-325,150 GRANTED
2016-12302 504210090020 00 LOYCAPROPERTY OWNER $8,078,880 $8,078,880 $0 $0  $8,078,880 $8,078,880 $0 DENIED
2016-14355 494220060010 11 LP3INC $1,762,760 $1,762,760 $0 $0  $1,762,760 $1,762,760 $0 DENIED
2016-00844 484219240010 16 LSREF3 PEPPERTREE LLC $32,369,170  $32,369,170 $0 $0 $32,369,170 $32,369,170 $0 DENIED
2016-05856 514014020164 21 LUCILAG ORTEGA 1995 TR $2,978,090 $2,978,090 $0 $0  $2,978,090 $2,978,090 $0 DENIED
2016-08422 504234010100 39 LUCKEYS MOTEL INC $7,166,170 $7,166,170 $0 $0  $7,166,170 $7,166,170 $0 DENIED
2016-10166 474133060010 16 LUCKY STAR HOLDINGS $9,686,780 $9,686,780 $0 $0  $9,686,780 $9,686,780 $0 DENIED
2016-11249 514204100020 39 LVPHMIFT LAUDERDALE $10,612,970  $10,612,970 $0 $0 $10,612,970 $10,612,970 $0 GRANTED
2016-00190 484230200010 11 LYONS PLAZA COCONUT $8,279,360 $7,290,000 $0 $0  $8,279,360 $7,290,000 $-989,360 GRANTED
2016-12405 484207130012 11 LYONS TRADE CENTER LLC $2,057,560 $2,057,560 $0 $0  $2,057,560 $2,057,560 $0 DENIED
2016-01235 514204030040 11 M H BERKSON ASSOCIATES $2,365,260 $2,365,260 $0 $0  $2,365,260 $2,365,260 $0 DENIED
2016-14585 504028050051 27 MS&STOYOTAINC $12,330,670  $12,330,670 $0 $0 $12,330,670 $12,330,670 $0 DENIED
2016-14586 504028050060 94 MS&STOYOTAINC $1,220 $1,220 $0 $0 $1,220 $1,220 $0 DENIED
2016-00970 514222090530 08 MACWILEY LLC $203,370 $203,370 $0 $0 $203,370 $203,370 $0 DENIED
2016-00971 514222090540 08 MACWILEY LLC $304,410 $304,410 $0 $0 $304,410 $304,410 $0 DENIED
2016-09656 514124150270 01 MAGIL ENTERPRISES LLC $82,340 $82,340 $0 $0 $82,340 $82,340 $0 DENIED
2016-08513 514116250010 27 MALO VENTURES INC $19,935,750  $19,935,750 $0 $0 $19,935,750 $19,935,750 $0 DENIED
2016-12244 514026040040 11 MANACA MONARCH $5,374,380 $5,374,380 $0 $0  $5,374,380 $5,374,380 $0 DENIED
2016-08549 484210000129 94 MANCINI & SONS FLORIDA $6,100 $6,100 $0 $0 $6,100 $6,100 $0 DENIED
2016-08551 484209040030 40 MANCINI & SONS FLORIDA $397,050 $397,050 $0 $0 $397,050 $397,050 $0 DENIED
2016-15113 484210160014 48 MANCINI & SONS FLORIDA $3,143,450 $3,143,450 $0 $0  $3,143,450 $3,143,450 $0 DENIED
2016-05772 514113020290 71 MARGARET DETORRES $452,090 $452,090 $0 $0 $452,090 $452,090 $0 DENIED
2016-14682 484230250010 28 MARGATE LINCOLN INC $2,088,520 $2,088,520 $0 $0  $2,088,520 $2,088,520 $0 DENIED
2016-14683 484230250020 27 MARGATE LINCOLN INC $3,683,520 $3,683,520 $0 $0  $3,683,520 $3,683,520 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2 Page 20 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-14681 484230010024 27 MARGATE LINCOLN $6,178,680 $6,178,680 $0 $0  $6,178,680 $6,178,680 $0 DENIED
2016-14584 494236290010 27 MAROONE CHEVROLET FT $10,021,130  $10,021,130 $0 $0 $10,021,130 $10,021,130 $0 DENIED
2016-14596 514116180010 27 MAROONE CHEVROLET $23,030,830  $23,030,830 $0 $0 $23,030,830 $23,030,830 $0 DENIED
2016-14583 494236000180 27 MAROONE FORD LLC $8,570,570 $8,570,570 $0 $0  $8,570,570 $8,570,570 $0 DENIED
2016-13168 504019030200 01 MARTINEZ,ANA $2,672,640 $2,672,640 $50,000 $50,000  $2,622,640 $2,622,640 $0 DENIED
2016-12423 484318010130 11 MARY P RICHARDS REV TR $656,340 $656,340 $0 $0 $656,340 $656,340 $0 DENIED
2016-14703 494226050249 17 MAUD LLC $648,920 $648,920 $0 $0 $648,920 $648,920 $0 DENIED
2016-13948 494204000142 26 MAXIMO INVESTMENTS $803,350 $803,350 $0 $0 $803,350 $803,350 $0 DENIED
2016-05419 484213220020 11 MAZALTOV 613 INC $2,539,290 $2,539,290 $0 $0  $2,539,290 $2,539,290 $0 DENIED
2016-05421 484213220010 11 MAZALTOV 613 INC $2,542,560 $2,542,560 $0 $0  $2,542,560 $2,542,560 $0 DENIED
2016-00789 484218200010 15 MCAPROMENADE OWNER $46,519,570  $46,519,570 $0 $0 $46,519,570 $46,519,570 $0 DENIED
2016-00790 484218200011 32 MCAPROMENADE OWNER $11,836,710  $11,836,710 $0 $0 $11,836,710 $11,836,710 $0 DENIED
2016-08924 514125041780 22 MCDONALD'S $1,299,870 $1,299,870 $0 $0  $1,299,870 $1,299,870 $0 DENIED
2016-13923 494119050130 26 MCDONALDS CORP #17009 $2,275,040 $2,275,040 $0 $0  $2,275,040 $2,275,040 $0 DENIED
2016-15367 474135010091 63 MCJUNKIN,J MORGAN $529,160 $529,160 $0 $0 $529,160 $529,160 $0 DENIED
2016-01527 484223280064 40 MCR POMPANO BEACH LLC $922,930 $922,930 $0 $0 $922,930 $922,930 $0 DENIED
2016-16497 494214300040 11 MEDICAL CENTER OF $3,453,650 $3,453,650 $0 $0  $3,453,650 $3,453,650 $0 DENIED
2016-09568 514209054160 08 MEIR,SARA $140,630 $140,630 $0 $0 $140,630 $140,630 $0 GRANTED
2016-02228 514212011250 39 MEITAL1LLC $969,840 $969,840 $0 $0 $969,840 $969,840 $0 DENIED
2016-02229 514212011260 39 MEITAL2LLC $849,540 $849,540 $0 $0 $849,540 $849,540 $0 DENIED
2016-02230 514212011270 39 MEITAL3LLC $864,760 $864,760 $0 $0 $864,760 $864,760 $0 DENIED
2016-08703 514205011318 01 MEROS,ELIAHU $134,120 $134,120 $0 $0 $134,120 $134,120 $0 DENIED
2016-13101 494026090030 10 METROPICALANDSLLC $5,823,920 $5,823,920 $0 $0  $5,823,920 $5,823,920 $0 DENIED
2016-13105 494026090020 10 METROPICA SERIES B $6,488,330 $6,488,330 $0 $0  $6,488,330 $6,488,330 $0 DENIED
2016-13771 514004130080 11  MGT SOUTHWEST $4,091,410 $3,617,760 $0 $0  $4,091,410 $3,617,760 $-473,6560 GRANTED
2016-07817 514226220011 39 MHI/CARLYLE SIAN $71,652,720  $71,652,720 $0 $0 $71,652,720 $71,652,720 $0 DENIED
2016-00609 494121030262 11 MICCAS PROPERTIES LLC $2,186,220 $2,186,220 $0 $0  $2,186,220 $2,186,220 $0 DENIED
2016-13778 494319010340 11 MILES CORNER LTD % $1,710,330 $1,710,330 $0 $0  $1,710,330 $1,710,330 $0 DENIED
2016-14040 514025020030 72  MIRAMAR CROSSINGS LTD $1,075,010 $1,075,010 $0 $0  $1,075,010 $1,075,010 $0 DENIED
2016-14041 514025020040 11 MIRAMAR CROSSINGS LTD $3,242,650 $3,242,650 $0 $0  $3,242,650 $3,242,650 $0 DENIED
2016-14042 514025020111 28 MIRAMAR CROSSINGS LTD $110,100 $110,100 $0 $0 $110,100 $110,100 $0 DENIED
2016-14039 514025020020 28 MIRAMAR CROSSINGS $329,670 $329,670 $0 $0 $329,670 $329,670 $0 DENIED
2016-06189 514125040980 03 MIRAMAR GARDENS LLC $1,900,850 $1,900,850 $0 $0  $1,900,850 $1,900,850 $0 DENIED
2016-10049 514027100014 18 MIRAMAR GSAICE LLC $7,526,030 $7,526,030 $0 $0  $7,526,030 $7,526,030 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 21 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-08923 514128070010 22 MIRAMAR PLAZA $1,664,200 $1,664,200 $0 $0  $1,664,200 $1,664,200 $0 DENIED
2016-00420 504210900022 80 MLNEWRIVER VLG III LLC $51,561,680  $51,561,680 $1,351,940 $1,351,940 $50,209,740 $50,209,740 $0 DENIED
2016-16407 504211140040 00 MOLAVENTURESLLC $6,669,430 $6,669,430 $0 $0 $6,669,430 $6,669,430 $0 DENIED
2016-00271 494132210480 01 MORGAN,ELIZABETHL & $365,910 $365,910 $50,000 $50,000 $315,910 $315,910 $0 DENIED
2016-01349 514207052523 01 MORIBRIANT $232,710 $232,710 $0 $0 $232,710 $232,710 $0 DENIED
2016-15873 504201280100 12 MORIARITY INC $371,520 $371,520 $0 $0 $371,520 $371,520 $0 DENIED
2016-08614 504017140090 19 MORNINGSTAR FAMILY $1,203,840 $1,203,840 $0 $0  $1,203,840 $1,203,840 $0 DENIED
2016-08612 514215014870 21 MORNINGSTAR FAMILY $514,850 $514,850 $0 $0 $514,850 $514,850 $0 DENIED
2016-14215 484117070100 12 MORRIS ROBINSON TR $2,716,760 $2,716,760 $0 $0  $2,716,760 $2,716,760 $0 DENIED
2016-01028 494236000250 27 MORSE OPERATIONS INC $11,529,840  $11,529,840 $0 $0 $11,529,840 $11,529,840 $0 DENIED
2016-01029 494027020010 27 MORSE OPERATIONS INC $2,975,370 $2,975,370 $0 $0  $2,975,370 $2,975,370 $0 DENIED
2016-01030 494027020011 27 MORSE OPERATIONS INC $6,195,500 $6,195,500 $0 $0  $6,195,500 $6,195,500 $0 DENIED
2016-01031 494027020012 27 MORSE OPERATIONS INC $1,739,080 $1,739,080 $0 $0  $1,739,080 $1,739,080 $0 DENIED
2016-01032 494027020013 28 MORSE OPERATIONS INC $679,490 $679,490 $0 $0 $679,490 $679,490 $0 DENIED
2016-08906 504126120010 11 MOSELEY,DONALD L $782,630 $782,630 $0 $0 $782,630 $782,630 $0 DENIED
2016-08423 514130070013 39 MPCHOTELS INC $12,004,560  $12,004,560 $0 $0  $12,004,560 $12,004,560 $0 GRANTED
2016-11044 504121140010 23 MPM THREE LLLP $1,796,400 $1,796,400 $0 $0  $1,796,400 $1,796,400 $0 DENIED
2016-14693 504130AA0180 18 MRC REALESTATELLC $191,100 $191,100 $0 $0 $191,100 $191,100 $0 DENIED
2016-14694 504130AA0190 18 MRC REALESTATELLC $278,570 $278,570 $0 $0 $278,570 $278,570 $0 DENIED
2016-14695 504130AA0200 18 MRCREALESTATELLC $278,570 $278,570 $0 $0 $278,570 $278,570 $0 DENIED
2016-08425 514032050081 18 MRM OFFICE OWNER 1 LP $15,629,750  $15,629,750 $0 $0 $15,629,750 $15,629,750 $0 DENIED
2016-07699 514032050083 18 MRM OFFICE OWNER 2 LP $20,310,180  $20,310,180 $0 $0 $20,310,180 $20,310,180 $0 DENIED
2016-07698 514028070021 18 MRM OFFICE OWNER 3 LP $18,126,850  $18,126,850 $0 $0 $18,126,850 $18,126,850 $0 DENIED
2016-07697 514028100010 18 MRM OFFICE OWNER 4 LP $18,268,520  $18,268,520 $0 $0 $18,268,520 $18,268,520 $0 DENIED
2016-16438 514205180010 11 MSSIRIUSLLC $715,160 $715,160 $0 $0 $715,160 $715,160 $0 DENIED
2016-12981 514204011310 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $71,120 $71,120 $0 $0 $71,120 $71,120 $0 GRANTED
2016-12973 514126031600 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $96,440 $96,440 $0 $0 $96,440 $96,440 $0 DENIED
2016-12948 514122054280 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $99,120 $99,120 $0 $0 $99,120 $99,120 $0 DENIED
2016-12967 514125080460 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $86,410 $86,410 $0 $0 $86,410 $86,410 $0 DENIED
2016-13000 514219020390 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $86,640 $86,640 $0 $0 $86,640 $86,640 $0 GRANTED
2016-12974 514126060700 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $78,290 $78,290 $0 $0 $78,290 $78,290 $0 GRANTED
2016-12963 514125070380 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $78,820 $78,820 $0 $0 $78,820 $78,820 $0 DENIED
2016-12952 514123071850 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $81,380 $81,380 $0 $0 $81,380 $81,380 $0 GRANTED
2016-13015 514230050670 01 MSC INTERNATIONAL $67,360 $67,360 $0 $0 $67,360 $67,360 $0 GRANTED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 22 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-14578 484230290030 27 MULINAX FORD SOUTH $2,264,230 $2,264,230 $0 $0  $2,264,230 $2,264,230 $0 DENIED
2016-14577 484230240010 27 MULLINAX FORD SOUTH $10,798,670  $10,798,670 $0 $0 $10,798,670 $10,798,670 $0 DENIED
2016-14574 484219280010 27 MULLINAX FORD SOUTH $8,844,030 $8,844,030 $0 $0 $8,844,030 $8,844,030 $0 DENIED
2016-16430 494104440440 01 MURPHY,COLLIN $290,900 $290,900 $50,000 $50,000 $240,900 $240,900 $0 DENIED
2016-09799 514003010210 00 MUSTANG TRAIL $449,590 $449,590 $0 $0 $449,590 $449,590 $0 DENIED
2016-06181 484235860010 10 MY STORAGE BIN LLC $527,760 $527,760 $0 $0 $527,760 $527,760 $0 DENIED
2016-06182 484235860011 10 MY STORAGE BIN LLC $870,750 $870,750 $0 $0 $870,750 $870,750 $0 DENIED
2016-14576 484226400030 27 NAPLETON INVESTMENT $11,924,290  $11,924,290 $0 $0  $11,924,290 $11,924,290 $0 DENIED
2016-02330 504201060390 39 NAPOLIBELMAR INC $1,244,480 $1,244,480 $0 $0  $1,244,480 $1,244,480 $0 DENIED
2016-02331 504201060380 39 NAPOLI BELMAR INC $1,262,230 $1,262,230 $0 $0  $1,262,230 $1,262,230 $0 DENIED
2016-05920 494234047760 00 NE7THAVELLC $55,770 $55,770 $0 $0 $55,770 $55,770 $0 DENIED
2016-13940 494129190040 26 NET LEASE REALTY | INC $1,148,000 $1,148,000 $0 $0  $1,148,000 $1,148,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14359 494201030010 11 NEW GLOBAL HOLDINGS $612,130 $612,130 $0 $0 $612,130 $612,130 $0 DENIED
2016-12303 504210013940 10 NEWRIVERIIILLC $362,500 $362,500 $0 $0 $362,500 $362,500 $0 DENIED
2016-12304 504210013950 28 NEWRIVER III LLC $985,990 $985,990 $0 $0 $985,990 $985,990 $0 DENIED
2016-12305 504210013970 10 NEWRIVER I LLC $525,320 $525,320 $0 $0 $525,320 $525,320 $0 DENIED
2016-12306 504210013990 10 NEWRIVERIIILLC $325,000 $325,000 $0 $0 $325,000 $325,000 $0 DENIED
2016-12307 504210014000 10 NEWRIVERIIILLC $325,000 $325,000 $0 $0 $325,000 $325,000 $0 DENIED
2016-12308 504210014010 10 NEWRIVER I LLC $325,000 $325,000 $0 $0 $325,000 $325,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14430 494120500010 23  NEW YORK COMMUNITY $2,564,530 $2,564,530 $0 $0  $2,564,530 $2,564,530 $0 DENIED
2016-07678 504210060030 18 NEW YORK LIFE $45,510,130  $45,510,130 $0 $0 $45,510,130 $45,510,130 $0 DENIED
2016-13821 504005020820 11 NEWBON LAND PARTNERS $3,262,950 $3,262,950 $0 $0  $3,262,950 $3,262,950 $0 DENIED
2016-08474 494126310010 72  NICHE INVESTMENT $627,240 $627,240 $0 $0 $627,240 $627,240 $0 DENIED
2016-08677 514008123110 01 NINO,JUAN A MACHUCA $347,670 $344,400 $50,000 $50,000 $297,670 $294,400 $-3,270 GRANTED
2016-16495 494131040021 11 NOB HILL PARTNERS INC % $3,346,430 $3,346,430 $0 $0  $3,346,430 $3,346,430 $0 DENIED
2016-13655 504126510010 10 NOB HILL PARTNERS LLC $4,389,220 $4,389,220 $0 $0  $4,389,220 $4,389,220 $0 DENIED
2016-01053 494130010100 11 NOBHILLPLACELLC $8,915,770 $8,915,770 $0 $0 $8,915,770 $8,915,770 $0 DENIED
2016-06157 514111310010 23 NOBLE NET LEASE FL E $1,691,810 $1,691,810 $0 $0  $1,691,810 $1,691,810 $0 DENIED
2016-06158 514111310020 28 NOBLE NET LEASE FL F $286,690 $286,690 $0 $0 $286,690 $286,690 $0 DENIED
2016-05596 5040011L0090 00 NOOR PLANTATION $313,370 $313,370 $0 $0 $313,370 $313,370 $0 DENIED
2016-05597 5040011L0100 00 NOOR PLANTATION $278,260 $278,260 $0 $0 $278,260 $278,260 $0 DENIED
2016-05598 5040011L0110 00 NOOR PLANTATION $277,540 $277,540 $0 $0 $277,540 $277,540 $0 DENIED
2016-00196 514222130650 03 NORTHAVENTURA $667,740 $667,740 $0 $0 $667,740 $667,740 $0 DENIED
2016-12572 504234290170 08 NORTHDREAMSLLC $158,160 $158,160 $0 $0 $158,160 $158,160 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 23 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-06222 484221010010 23  NORTH GOLDEN INC $2,383,890 $2,383,890 $0 $0  $2,383,890 $2,383,890 $0 DENIED
2016-01243 514204040092 41 NOTRE DAME PROPERTIES $1,424,280 $1,424,280 $0 $0  $1,424,280 $1,424,280 $0 DENIED
2016-13081 504211012410 21 NOURRY HOLDINGS INC $1,297,700 $1,297,700 $0 $0  $1,297,700 $1,297,700 $0 DENIED
2016-14340 514216JB0350 18 NR CENTER COURT $69,870 $69,870 $0 $0 $69,870 $69,870 $0 DENIED
2016-14322 504210BG0420 19 NRIPLAZALLC $391,050 $391,050 $0 $0 $391,050 $391,050 $0 GRANTED
2016-14615 494217140010 18 NRNSACQUISITION 2101 $9,603,360 $9,603,360 $0 $0  $9,603,360 $9,603,360 $0 DENIED
2016-14618 484103010225 69 NRNSACQUISITION 66 $398,320 $398,320 $0 $0 $398,320 $398,320 $0 DENIED
2016-14619 484103020210 69 NRNSACQUISITION DREW $565,680 $565,680 $0 $0 $565,680 $565,680 $0 DENIED
2016-14614 484103020131 63 NRNSACQUISITION IV LLC $747,260 $747,260 $0 $0 $747,260 $747,260 $0 DENIED
2016-14613 484103020150 63 NRNSACQUISITION LLC $147,910 $147,910 $0 $0 $147,910 $147,910 $0 DENIED
2016-14616 494210290170 18 NRNSACQUISITION $4,341,400 $4,341,400 $0 $0  $4,341,400 $4,341,400 $0 DENIED
2016-01214 504121010181 38 NSU GRANDE OAKS LLC $76,720 $52,520 $0 $0 $76,720 $52,520 $-24,200 GRANTED
2016-01215 504121070014 38 NSU GRANDE OAKS LLC $293,560 $227,680 $0 $0 $293,560 $227,680 $-65,880 GRANTED
2016-01216 504121070015 38 NSU GRANDE OAKS LLC $4,055,430 $2,873,190 $0 $0  $4,055,430 $2,873,190 $-1,182,240 GRANTED
2016-01217 504121070032 38 NSU GRANDE OAKS LLC $1,282,030 $906,750 $0 $0  $1,282,030 $906,750 $-375,280 GRANTED
2016-01218 504128292410 38 NSU GRANDE OAKS LLC $714,880 $489,410 $0 $0 $714,880 $489,410 $-225,470 GRANTED
2016-01219 504128292420 38 NSU GRANDE OAKS LLC $219,750 $150,440 $0 $0 $219,750 $150,440 $-69,310 GRANTED
2016-14844 484106130190 01 NUGENTJILL & MICHAEL $339,130 $339,130 $50,000 $50,000 $289,130 $289,130 $0 DENIED
2016-14725 494124000130 03 NWS50THAVENUE LLC $3,084,630 $3,084,630 $0 $0  $3,084,630 $3,084,630 $0 DENIED
2016-14726 494124000140 03 NWS50THAVENUE LLC $3,015,760 $3,015,760 $0 $0  $3,015,760 $3,015,760 $0 DENIED
2016-00530 494124000025 11 OAKLAND COMMERCIAL $3,338,870 $3,338,870 $0 $0  $3,338,870 $3,338,870 $0 DENIED
2016-00529 494124000010 11 OAKLAND COMMERCIAL $6,766,190 $6,766,190 $0 $0  $6,766,190 $6,766,190 $0 DENIED
2016-13876 514204120622 17 OAKWOOD BUSINESS $2,990,710 $2,990,710 $0 $0  $2,990,710 $2,990,710 $0 DENIED
2016-13877 514204120623 18 OAKWOOD BUSINESS $7,195,870 $7,195,870 $0 $0  $7,195,870 $7,195,870 $0 DENIED
2016-13878 514204120624 17 OAKWOOD BUSINESS $5,816,060 $5,816,060 $0 $0  $5,816,060 $5,816,060 $0 DENIED
2016-14267 494121030170 03 OASIS AT SPRINGTREE INC $21,797,490  $21,797,490 $0 $0 $21,797,490 $21,797,490 $0 DENIED
2016-01193 494306030310 39 OCEAN WALK $2,108,350 $2,108,350 $0 $0  $2,108,350 $2,108,350 $0 DENIED
2016-13765 514213020014 07 OCEAN WALK MALLLLC $923,920 $923,920 $0 $0 $923,920 $923,920 $0 DENIED
2016-12290 514212000010 20 OCEANSIDE MARINALLC $434,220 $434,220 $0 $0 $434,220 $434,220 $0 DENIED
2016-12291 514212010030 10 OCEANSIDE MARINALLC $2,122,300 $2,122,300 $0 $0  $2,122,300 $2,122,300 $0 DENIED
2016-12293 514212020021 10 OCEANSIDE MARINALLC $82,280 $82,280 $0 $0 $82,280 $82,280 $0 DENIED
2016-01451 504218130210 08 OGLE-SHAW TR $157,980 $157,980 $0 $0 $157,980 $157,980 $0 DENIED
2016-09660 504215100220 17 OLDLLC $488,920 $488,920 $0 $0 $488,920 $488,920 $0 DENIED
2016-14488 504215014180 08 OLEFSON PROPERTIES LLC $251,820 $251,820 $0 $0 $251,820 $251,820 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 24 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-08996 504234420010 11 OLGRIFCOM LLC $999,910 $999,910 $0 $0 $999,910 $999,910 $0 DENIED
2016-14691 5042101S0010 18 ONE WEST LOALLC % $5,087,050 $5,087,050 $0 $0  $5,087,050 $5,087,050 $0 DENIED
2016-16417 494202140160 01 ONEALKEVIN S $360,650 $261,610 $50,000 $50,000 $310,650 $211,610 $-99,040 GRANTED
2016-01091 514212020360 39 OPROCK HOLLYWOOD FEE $34,625,690  $34,625,690 $0 $0 $34,625,690 $34,625,690 $0 DENIED
2016-14853 514217023230 01 ORANGEBROOK 108 LLC $219,210 $219,210 $0 $0 $219,210 $219,210 $0 DENIED
2016-14854 514217023030 01 ORANGEBROOK 314 LLC $174,800 $174,800 $0 $0 $174,800 $174,800 $0 DENIED
2016-14855 514217020330 01 ORANGEBROOK 3254 LLC $184,780 $184,780 $0 $0 $184,780 $184,780 $0 DENIED
2016-05504 514221230010 26 ORION PEMBROKE LLC $1,946,580 $1,946,580 $0 $0  $1,946,580 $1,946,580 $0 DENIED
2016-14387 494221010160 21 ORION VENTURE XII $1,526,450 $1,526,450 $0 $0  $1,526,450 $1,526,450 $0 DENIED
2016-06226 504014040020 02 PACHECO,DWAYNE R $231,550 $231,550 $0 $0 $231,550 $231,550 $0 DENIED
2016-09411 514125131010 01 PACIFIC PROPERTIES LLC $114,550 $65,000 $0 $0 $114,550 $65,000 $-49,550 GRANTED
2016-01082 484134026010 27 PAGE BROTHERS ASSOC $18,699,050  $18,699,050 $0 $0 $18,699,050 $18,699,050 $0 DENIED
2016-01084 484134026020 27 PAGE BROTHERS ASSOC $4,200,740 $4,200,740 $0 $0  $4,200,740 $4,200,740 $0 DENIED
2016-01083 484134026011 27 PAGE BROTHERS ASSOCS $3,000,530 $3,000,530 $0 $0  $3,000,530 $3,000,530 $0 DENIED
2016-14030 5040011M0010 10 PALACEIILLC $846,500 $846,500 $0 $0 $846,500 $846,500 $0 DENIED
2016-14249 484133024720 03 PALM CREST APTSLTD $3,138,900 $3,138,900 $0 $0  $3,138,900 $3,138,900 $0 DENIED
2016-09249 514108130020 11 PALMPLAZAGROUPLLC $1,275,310 $1,275,310 $0 $0  $1,275,310 $1,275,310 $0 DENIED
2016-10176 514101000260 11 PANAMERICAN HOLDINGS $3,478,640 $3,478,640 $0 $0  $3,478,640 $3,478,640 $0 DENIED
2016-10177 514101000264 22 PANAMERICAN HOLDINGS $671,210 $671,210 $0 $0 $671,210 $671,210 $0 DENIED
2016-10178 514101000265 11 PANAMERICAN HOLDINGS $1,105,620 $1,105,620 $0 $0  $1,105,620 $1,105,620 $0 DENIED
2016-12665 504011010140 28 PARKLIMITED $2,738,260 $2,738,260 $0 $0  $2,738,260 $2,738,260 $0 DENIED
2016-03728 484216040030 11 PATHWAY VENTURES LTD $8,870,340 $8,870,340 $0 $0  $8,870,340 $8,870,340 $0 GRANTED
2016-05954 484235170420 12 PAUL N GARDNER CO INC $1,169,140 $1,169,140 $0 $0 $1,169,140 $1,169,140 $0 DENIED
2016-06219 484319300010 23 PEACE VENTURES OF $949,180 $949,180 $0 $0 $949,180 $949,180 $0 DENIED
2016-16423 494307040140 01 PEARSON,MARCP $584,790 $584,790 $50,000 $50,000 $534,790 $534,790 $0 DENIED
2016-00574 494125300011 11 PELEG GROUP (USA) LLC $1,527,270 $1,527,270 $0 $0  $1,527,270 $1,527,270 $0 DENIED
2016-12795 514110030041 26 PEMBROKE INVESTMENT $1,668,480 $1,668,480 $0 $0  $1,668,480 $1,668,480 $0 DENIED
2016-00183 514007024192 11 PEMBROKE CORNERS $3,753,480 $3,753,480 $0 $0  $3,753,480 $3,753,480 $0 DENIED
2016-00184 514007024195 27 PEMBROKE CORNERS $1,120,020 $1,120,020 $0 $0  $1,120,020 $1,120,020 $0 DENIED
2016-00185 514007024196 11 PEMBROKE CORNERS $1,286,710 $1,286,710 $0 $0  $1,286,710 $1,286,710 $0 DENIED
2016-15165 514013130035 13 PEMBROKE LAKES MALL $9,604,450 $9,604,450 $0 $0  $9,604,450 $9,604,450 $0 DENIED
2016-13915 514118060011 23 PEMBROKE PLACE $1,900,270 $1,900,270 $0 $0  $1,900,270 $1,900,270 $0 DENIED
2016-11062 504029100021 23 PENTABAY INVESTMENTS $2,280,460 $2,280,460 $0 $0  $2,280,460 $2,280,460 $0 DENIED
2016-16381 504212190200 00 PENTAGON HOLDINGSLLC $2,097,620 $2,097,620 $0 $0  $2,097,620 $2,097,620 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 25 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-16382 504213150320 01 PENTAGON HOLDINGS LLC $1,265,750 $1,265,750 $0 $0  $1,265,750 $1,265,750 $0 DENIED
2016-00938 484128036092 11 PEPBOYS-MANNY MOE & $3,519,890 $3,494,500 $0 $0  $3,519,890 $3,494,500 $-25,390 GRANTED
2016-05483 484117024448 26 PETROLEUM $2,141,290 $2,141,290 $0 $0  $2,141,290 $2,141,290 $0 DENIED
2016-05485 484210150022 26 PETROLEUM $3,209,590 $3,209,590 $0 $0  $3,209,590 $3,209,590 $0 DENIED
2016-07676 504116290021 18 PG-PLANTATION CS ONE $27,946,050  $27,946,050 $0 $0  $27,946,050 $27,946,050 $0 DENIED
2016-07677 504116290015 18 PG-PLANTATION CS TWO $17,221,110  $17,221,110 $0 $0 $17,221,110 $17,221,110 $0 DENIED
2016-00416 504212010120 39 PHF OCEANFRONT LP % $38,363,580  $38,363,580 $0 $0 $38,363,580 $38,363,580 $0 DENIED
2016-00422 504104360013 39 PHF PLANTATION LP % $10,133,270  $10,133,270 $0 $0 $10,133,270 $10,133,270 $0 DENIED
2016-14096 514212010820 39 PHOENIX HOTELS & $1,593,850 $1,593,850 $0 $0  $1,593,850 $1,593,850 $0 DENIED
2016-14097 514212010900 39 PHOENIX HOTELS & $399,810 $399,810 $0 $0 $399,810 $399,810 $0 DENIED
2016-14379 514212010880 28 PHOENIX HOTELS & $155,670 $155,670 $0 $0 $155,670 $155,670 $0 DENIED
2016-14380 514212010890 28 PHOENIX HOTELS & $155,160 $155,160 $0 $0 $155,160 $155,160 $0 DENIED
2016-14098 514212010870 39 PHOENIX SUITESLLC $2,339,150 $2,339,150 $0 $0  $2,339,150 $2,339,150 $0 DENIED
2016-01466 484203010030 11 PICTURETWO LC $1,903,000 $1,903,000 $0 $0  $1,903,000 $1,903,000 $0 DENIED
2016-00281 484213080100 27 PIERRE FORTIN REV LIV TR $305,330 $305,330 $0 $0 $305,330 $305,330 $0 DENIED
2016-13980 494120010035 26  PINE ISLAND FUELS INC $506,260 $506,260 $0 $0 $506,260 $506,260 $0 DENIED
2016-14627 494132100010 18 PINE ISLAND $2,013,470 $2,013,470 $0 $0  $2,013,470 $2,013,470 $0 DENIED
2016-14633 494120280040 11 PINE ISLAND SHOPPES LLC $2,838,660 $2,838,660 $0 $0  $2,838,660 $2,838,660 $0 DENIED
2016-00839 494120330040 16 PINE PLAZA HOLDINGS $7,039,450 $7,039,450 $0 $0  $7,039,450 $7,039,450 $0 DENIED
2016-16443 494120330041 16 PINE PLAZA HOLDINGS $4,922,660 $4,922,660 $0 $0  $4,922,660 $4,922,660 $0 DENIED
2016-14043 513913140010 10 PINES CROSSING LLC $960,010 $960,010 $0 $0 $960,010 $960,010 $0 DENIED
2016-01222 514009200011 39 PINES HOTEL GROUPLTD $9,171,770 $9,171,770 $0 $0 $9,171,770 $9,171,770 $0 DENIED
2016-13194 504109150010 19 PLANTATION COURT LTD $1,320,000 $1,188,400 $0 $0  $1,320,000 $1,188,400 $-131,600 GRANTED
2016-09142 504106130010 16 PLANTATION PROMENADE $24,391,060  $24,391,060 $0 $0  $24,391,060 $24,391,060 $0 DENIED
2016-12853 484236100010 11 PMPVILLAGELLC $3,621,120 $2,970,000 $0 $0  $3,621,120 $2,970,000 $-651,120 GRANTED
2016-11185 494236230010 23  PNC BANK NA % NATIONAL $3,292,060 $3,292,060 $0 $0  $3,292,060 $3,292,060 $0 DENIED
2016-11180 504210720010 23 PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSN $3,047,390 $3,047,390 $0 $0  $3,047,390 $3,047,390 $0 DENIED
2016-13970 494306260010 26 POMPANO #88 INC $835,540 $835,540 $0 $0 $835,540 $835,540 $0 DENIED
2016-14741 484318000090 03 POMPANO 1960 LLC $614,060 $614,060 $0 $0 $614,060 $614,060 $0 DENIED
2016-14677 484319000190 27 POMPANO FORD LINCOLN $5,271,240 $5,271,240 $0 $0  $5,271,240 $5,271,240 $0 DENIED
2016-16493 494201000880 16 POMPANO PLAZALTD % $16,968,980  $16,968,980 $0 $0 $16,968,980 $16,968,980 $0 DENIED
2016-08868 484331160030 12 POMPANO PROFESSIONAL $1,444,600 $1,444,600 $0 $0  $1,444,600 $1,444,600 $0 DENIED
2016-08869 484331160070 28 POMPANO PROFESSIONAL $166,020 $166,020 $0 $0 $166,020 $166,020 $0 DENIED
2016-14516 494204370010 21 POMPANO REALTY USA $2,501,390 $2,501,390 $0 $0  $2,501,390 $2,501,390 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 26 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-14517 494204370030 23 POMPANO REALTY USA $2,234,030 $2,234,030 $0 $0  $2,234,030 $2,234,030 $0 DENIED
2016-14518 494204370040 22 POMPANO REALTY USA $1,187,450 $1,187,450 $0 $0  $1,187,450 $1,187,450 $0 DENIED
2016-14519 494204370050 16 POMPANO REALTY USA $14,849,930  $14,849,930 $0 $0 $14,849,930 $14,849,930 $0 DENIED
2016-14520 494204370051 23 POMPANO REALTY USA $1,295,610 $1,295,610 $0 $0  $1,295,610 $1,295,610 $0 DENIED
2016-14394 504215016350 21 PORTPLAZALLC $952,000 $952,000 $0 $0 $952,000 $952,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14026 504215105520 28 PORT PLAZALLC $138,230 $138,230 $0 $0 $138,230 $138,230 $0 DENIED
2016-13200 504211230030 01 POWER,STEPHEN F $1,871,280 $1,871,280 $50,000 $50,000  $1,821,280 $1,821,280 $0 GRANTED
2016-13972 494228000572 26 POWERLINE #30091 INC $1,014,240 $1,014,240 $0 $0  $1,014,240 $1,014,240 $0 DENIED
2016-00508 514130080040 03 PPFAMLI MIRAMAR $60,231,070  $60,231,070 $0 $0 $60,231,070 $60,231,070 $0 DENIED
2016-08972 514013160010 16 PR PEMBROKE CROSSING $41,994,130  $41,994,130 $0 $0  $41,994,130 $41,994,130 $0 DENIED
2016-15243 504107210010 10 PRESTIGE DUKE JV II LLC $761,820 $761,820 $0 $0 $761,820 $761,820 $0 DENIED
2016-13629 494210440011 10 PRICE LEGACY $991,430 $991,430 $0 $0 $991,430 $991,430 $0 DENIED
2016-07701 504210940020 18 PRII SR 200 EAST LAS OLAS $95,871,600  $86,075,730 $0 $0  $95,871,600 $86,075,730 $-9,795,870 GRANTED
2016-09143 504128010360 16 PRISAIIDAVIE SCLLC % $12,852,570  $12,852,570 $0 $0 $12,852,570 $12,852,570 $0 DENIED
2016-15768 504211221040 00 PROFESSIONAL $529,710 $529,710 $0 $0 $529,710 $529,710 $0 DENIED
2016-16504 494222140040 11 PROSPECT-ANDREWS LLC $4,220,830 $4,110,000 $0 $0  $4,220,830 $4,110,000 $-110,830 GRANTED
2016-00658 514105230014 10 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS $871,220 $871,220 $0 $0 $871,220 $871,220 $0 DENIED
2016-00660 514105230016 27 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS $1,184,400 $1,184,400 $0 $0  $1,184,400 $1,184,400 $0 DENIED
2016-11058 514105230013 23 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS $2,136,250 $2,136,250 $0 $0  $2,136,250 $2,136,250 $0 DENIED
2016-00659 514105230015 22 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS $1,226,700 $1,226,700 $0 $0  $1,226,700 $1,226,700 $0 DENIED
2016-10171 494224073630 11 QUEENS BOULEVARD CORP $3,067,840 $3,067,840 $0 $0  $3,067,840 $3,067,840 $0 DENIED
2016-11240 514130040030 17 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS $10,201,520  $10,201,520 $0 $0 $10,201,520 $10,201,520 $0 DENIED
2016-10169 514230090011 26 R EINVESTMENT SOURCE $594,000 $594,000 $0 $0 $594,000 $594,000 $0 GRANTED
2016-09162 494234050830 22 R FACQUISITIONS INC $635,510 $635,510 $0 $0 $635,510 $635,510 $0 DENIED
2016-09056 484330150230 34 RIPHOLDINGSLLC $2,046,140 $2,046,140 $0 $0 $2,046,140 $2,046,140 $0 DENIED
2016-10634 494225044661 11 RWL2LTD $1,203,250 $1,142,160 $0 $0  $1,203,250 $1,142,160 $-61,090 GRANTED
2016-12565 504215100850 17 R&R HOLDINGS GROUP $593,340 $593,340 $0 $0 $593,340 $593,340 $0 DENIED
2016-07654 494220040070 26 RACETRAC PETROLEUM $3,205,740 $3,205,740 $0 $0  $3,205,740 $3,205,740 $0 GRANTED
2016-07660 484307530010 21 RAMCO-GERSHENSON $1,701,870 $1,701,870 $0 $0  $1,701,870 $1,701,870 $0 DENIED
2016-12340 484307520010 23  RAMCO-GERSHENSON $1,551,050 $1,551,050 $0 $0  $1,551,050 $1,551,050 $0 DENIED
2016-13691 504210820010 18 RAR2-LAS OLAS CENTRE $69,293,800  $69,293,800 $0 $0 $69,293,800 $69,293,800 $0 DENIED
2016-08808 514216024470 01 RAUFMICHAEL $122,630 $122,630 $0 $0 $122,630 $122,630 $0 DENIED
2016-08815 514209053670 01 RAUFMICHAEL $81,270 $81,270 $0 $0 $81,270 $81,270 $0 DENIED
2016-09830 514216018310 01 RAWSON PORTNOY $166,250 $166,250 $0 $0 $166,250 $166,250 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 27 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-00645 514210620010 16 REAL SUB LLC %PUBLIX $25,342,030  $25,342,030 $0 $0 $25,342,030 $25,342,030 $0 DENIED
2016-11219 484206120040 11 REGENCY LAKES VILLAGE $5,749,730 $5,749,730 $0 $0  $5,749,730 $5,749,730 $0 DENIED
2016-10966 504221210010 28 REI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $16,780 $16,780 $0 $0 $16,780 $16,780 $0 DENIED
2016-10967 504221210011 40 REILIMITED PRTNR $26,090 $26,090 $0 $0 $26,090 $26,090 $0 DENIED
2016-01513 504203090050 03 RELIANCE-PROGRESSO $4,669,000 $2,300,000 $0 $0  $4,669,000 $2,300,000 $-2,369,000 GRANTED
2016-08997 504127050070 17 REVEST CAPITAL GROUP $828,130 $828,130 $0 $0 $828,130 $828,130 $0 DENIED
2016-08994 504127040670 17 REVEST CAPITAL GROUP $448,230 $448,230 $0 $0 $448,230 $448,230 $0 DENIED
2016-15213 484307350010 27 RHPHLLC $5,267,940 $5,267,940 $0 $0  $5,267,940 $5,267,940 $0 DENIED
2016-15215 484307450010 27 RHPHLLC $2,363,540 $2,363,540 $0 $0  $2,363,540 $2,363,540 $0 DENIED
2016-14597 514116180011 27 RI/HOLLYWOOD NISSAN $6,535,610 $6,535,610 $0 $0  $6,535,610 $6,535,610 $0 DENIED
2016-05855 504211052340 10 RIO VISTAFINANCIALLLC $740,400 $740,400 $0 $0 $740,400 $740,400 $0 DENIED
2016-14305 504205500010 28 RIVERBEND BROWARD LP $5,900,000 $5,900,000 $0 $0  $5,900,000 $5,900,000 $0 DENIED
2016-00398 494234078460 11 RIVERON,ROMELIOJ $373,870 $373,870 $0 $0 $373,870 $373,870 $0 GRANTED
2016-00399 494234078450 28 RIVERON,ROMELIOJ $83,220 $79,060 $0 $0 $83,220 $79,060 $-4,160 GRANTED
2016-05955 494102060060 16 RIVERSIDE CHRISTIAN $7,623,000 $7,623,000 $5,031,180 $5,031,180  $2,591,820 $2,591,820 $0 DENIED
2016-07594 504209030320 00 RIVERSIDE EQUITY FUND $250,450 $250,450 $0 $0 $250,450 $250,450 $0 DENIED
2016-07595 504209030300 00 RIVERSIDE EQUITY FUND $123,420 $123,420 $0 $0 $123,420 $123,420 $0 DENIED
2016-09637 494126050110 03 RJRRENTALLLC $2,615,090 $2,615,090 $0 $0  $2,615,090 $2,615,090 $0 DENIED
2016-14534 514227010200 11 RK SAGE PLAZALLC $3,969,940 $3,969,940 $0 $0  $3,969,940 $3,969,940 $0 DENIED
2016-16485 494222000011 11 RLCLTD $2,608,620 $2,144,250 $0 $0  $2,608,620 $2,144,250 $-464,370 GRANTED
2016-00425 504104420020 39 RLJII-RPLANTATION $16,711,460  $16,711,460 $0 $0 $16,711,460 $16,711,460 $0 DENIED
2016-00417 514022040042 39 RLJI-C MIRAMAR LLC % $12,671,300 $12,671,300 $0 $0 $12,671,300 $12,671,300 $0 DENIED
2016-00424 514022040043 39 RLJI-R MIRAMAR LLC % $13,058,620  $13,058,620 $0 $0 $13,058,620 $13,058,620 $0 DENIED
2016-00418 504116290012 39 RLJII-RH PLANTATION LLC $35,541,200  $35,541,200 $0 $0  $35,541,200 $35,541,200 $0 DENIED
2016-14371 484105110020 18 RM-NAHB FOUR OFFICE $7,829,510 $7,829,510 $0 $0 $7,829,510 $7,829,510 $0 DENIED
2016-14372 484105110030 18 RM-NA HB THREE OFFICE $7,886,030 $7,886,030 $0 $0  $7,886,030 $7,886,030 $0 DENIED
2016-14433 484105100020 11 RM-NA HB WATERWAY $8,014,850 $8,014,850 $0 $0 $8,014,850 $8,014,850 $0 DENIED
2016-01254 504126200170 08 ROBLES - DELGADO $394,650 $394,650 $0 $0 $394,650 $394,650 $0 DENIED
2016-09616 514211062140 01 ROCHMAN,MARC & $426,910 $416,730 $0 $0 $426,910 $416,730 $-10,180 GRANTED
2016-13736 514025080010 28 ROCK-KIM MIRAMAR LLC $5,506,810 $5,506,810 $0 $0  $5,506,810 $5,506,810 $0 DENIED
2016-13738 514025080030 18 ROCK-KIM MIRAMAR LLC $3,184,670 $3,184,670 $0 $0  $3,184,670 $3,184,670 $0 DENIED
2016-13739 514025080040 11 ROCK-KIM MIRAMAR LLC $9,149,450 $9,149,450 $0 $0  $9,149,450 $9,149,450 $0 DENIED
2016-13543 514013130023 11 RODRI CORP $5,465,910 $5,465,910 $0 $0  $5,465,910 $5,465,910 $0 DENIED
2016-10266 514112100380 72 RODRIGUEZ,RAUL $301,470 $301,470 $0 $0 $301,470 $301,470 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 28 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-09852 494236180010 11 RORIDALLC %MARK E $11,065,230  $11,065,230 $0 $0 $11,065,230 $11,065,230 $0 DENIED
2016-00705 484305090490 01 ROSASCO,JOHN $1,009,730 $1,009,730 $50,000 $50,000 $959,730 $959,730 $0 DENIED
2016-09809 514216017000 28 ROSENBERG & $237,380 $237,380 $0 $0 $237,380 $237,380 $0 DENIED
2016-06258 504212080640 00 ROYABARRICKREV TR $561,000 $561,000 $0 $0 $561,000 $561,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14266 484119032971 03 ROYAL PALM DEV INC % $24,970,000  $24,970,000 $0 $0  $24,970,000 $24,970,000 $0 DENIED
2016-02418 514022040011 18 RT MIRAMAR Il LLC $24,887,780  $24,887,780 $0 $0 $24,887,780 $24,887,780 $0 DENIED
2016-12560 504210281050 08 RUSSELL & B ANDREWS $192,460 $192,460 $0 $0 $192,460 $192,460 $0 DENIED
2016-12561 504210281060 08 RUSSELL & B ANDREWS $192,660 $192,660 $0 $0 $192,660 $192,660 $0 DENIED
2016-14700 494234058950 18 RUSTY INVESTMENTS LLC $2,004,720 $2,004,720 $0 $0  $2,004,720 $2,004,720 $0 DENIED
2016-01399 494217060090 41 S & SWORLDWIDE $1,028,140 $1,028,140 $0 $0  $1,028,140 $1,028,140 $0 DENIED
2016-05404 484204030030 22 SABALCO MANAGEMENT $979,510 $979,510 $0 $0 $979,510 $979,510 $0 DENIED
2016-11528 494023010150 91 SABEN PROPERTIES INC $16,110 $16,110 $0 $0 $16,110 $16,110 $0 DENIED
2016-05603 5040011L0050 00 SAIADVISORS INC $154,670 $154,670 $0 $0 $154,670 $154,670 $0 DENIED
2016-05604 5040011L0060 00 SAIADVISORS INC $154,970 $154,970 $0 $0 $154,970 $154,970 $0 DENIED
2016-05605 5040011L0070 00 SAIADVISORS INC $155,580 $155,580 $0 $0 $155,580 $155,580 $0 DENIED
2016-05606 5040011L0080 00 SAIADVISORS INC $154,990 $154,990 $0 $0 $154,990 $154,990 $0 DENIED
2016-06003 484128036185 11 SAM'SEASTINC $12,333,120  $12,333,120 $0 $0 $12,333,120 $12,333,120 $0 DENIED
2016-08537 484114170180 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $705,420 $650,850 $0 $0 $705,420 $650,850 $-54,570 GRANTED
2016-08538 484114170190 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $257,680 $240,590 $0 $0 $257,680 $240,590 $-17,090 GRANTED
2016-08539 484114170490 94 SAMPLE USA CORP $500 $500 $0 $0 $500 $500 $0 DENIED
2016-08540 484114170240 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $635,960 $602,220 $0 $0 $635,960 $602,220 $-33,740 GRANTED
2016-08523 484114170010 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $1,449,640 $1,385,170 $0 $0 $1,449,640 $1,385,170 $-64,470 GRANTED
2016-08524 484114170050 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $492,470 $398,030 $0 $0 $492,470 $398,030 $-94,440 GRANTED
2016-08525 484114170060 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $578,240 $554,340 $0 $0 $578,240 $554,340 $-23,900 GRANTED
2016-08526 484114170070 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $524,550 $489,860 $0 $0 $524,550 $489,860 $-34,690 GRANTED
2016-08527 484114170080 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $491,520 $448,770 $0 $0 $491,520 $448,770 $-42,750 GRANTED
2016-08528 484114170090 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $489,300 $455,950 $0 $0 $489,300 $455,950 $-33,350 GRANTED
2016-08529 484114170100 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $543,760 $504,590 $0 $0 $543,760 $504,590 $-39,170 GRANTED
2016-08530 484114170110 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $518,340 $482,640 $0 $0 $518,340 $482,640 $-35,700 GRANTED
2016-08531 484114170120 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $410,200 $353,460 $0 $0 $410,200 $353,460 $-56,740 GRANTED
2016-08532 484114170130 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $499,740 $429,200 $0 $0 $499,740 $429,200 $-70,540 GRANTED
2016-08533 484114170140 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $721,260 $672,020 $0 $0 $721,260 $672,020 $-49,240 GRANTED
2016-08534 484114170150 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $763,440 $693,060 $0 $0 $763,440 $693,060 $-70,380 GRANTED
2016-08535 484114170160 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $513,250 $478,950 $0 $0 $513,250 $478,950 $-34,300 GRANTED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 29 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-08536 484114170170 11 SAMPLE USA CORP $806,490 $750,230 $0 $0 $806,490 $750,230 $-56,260 GRANTED
2016-08843 514216023070 28 SANTAMARIAINC $164,010 $164,010 $0 $0 $164,010 $164,010 $0 DENIED
2016-08626 514207022700 03 SANTA MONICA $1,140,060 $1,140,060 $0 $0  $1,140,060 $1,140,060 $0 DENIED
2016-01079 494027020014 28 SAWGRASS COMMERCE $91,860 $91,860 $0 $0 $91,860 $91,860 $0 DENIED
2016-14089 494128190030 28 SAWGRASS GRAND FEE $1,578,150 $1,578,150 $0 $0  $1,578,150 $1,578,150 $0 DENIED
2016-14090 494128190031 39 SAWGRASS GRAND FEE $8,329,030 $8,329,030 $0 $0  $8,329,030 $8,329,030 $0 DENIED
2016-00817 484211060021 16 SAWGRASS PROMENADE % $11,450,750  $11,450,750 $0 $0 $11,450,750 $11,450,750 $0 DENIED
2016-00544 494225200150 12 SBHB CORP $493,910 $493,910 $0 $0 $493,910 $493,910 $0 DENIED
2016-13656 504127010191 03 SCANDIAENTERPRISES NV $4,775,690 $4,775,690 $0 $0  $4,775,690 $4,775,690 $0 DENIED
2016-13199 504201100280 01 SCHWARTZ,BRIAN & $5,941,300 $5,941,300 $50,000 $50,000  $5,891,300 $5,891,300 $0 GRANTED
2016-01306 504202010410 00 SEMAPHORE INVESTMENT $213,160 $213,160 $0 $0 $213,160 $213,160 $0 DENIED
2016-11173 514015080010 23 SFRM PEMBROKE PINES $2,614,200 $2,614,200 $0 $0  $2,614,200 $2,614,200 $0 DENIED
2016-14269 484122060020 03 SHANNON REALTY $7,331,480 $7,331,480 $0 $0  $7,331,480 $7,331,480 $0 DENIED
2016-14570 514112020051 27 SHERIDAN 441 LLC $3,270,460 $3,270,460 $0 $0 $3,270,460 $3,270,460 $0 DENIED
2016-14599 514112020030 27 SHERIDAN 441 LLC $11,369,490  $11,369,490 $0 $0 $11,369,490 $11,369,490 $0 DENIED
2016-10195 514112000020 11 SHERIDAN ENTERPRISES $5,119,210 $5,119,210 $0 $0  $5,119,210 $5,119,210 $0 DENIED
2016-11014 514216023290 11 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS DEV $827,970 $827,970 $0 $0 $827,970 $827,970 $0 DENIED
2016-01261 504133120012 21 SHORTYS I INC $1,287,900 $1,287,900 $0 $0  $1,287,900 $1,287,900 $0 DENIED
2016-06220 514117090040 23 SILVER WEST ASSOC % $712,120 $712,120 $0 $0 $712,120 $712,120 $0 DENIED
2016-08855 514117090030 26 SILVER WEST ASSOCIATES $831,550 $831,550 $0 $0 $831,550 $831,550 $0 DENIED
2016-13062 504210440015 01 SILVER,PERRY $345,020 $345,020 $75,000 $75,000 $270,020 $270,020 $0 GRANTED
2016-00707 514019022214 11 SILVER-GREEN LTD % $3,399,720 $3,399,720 $0 $0  $3,399,720 $3,399,720 $0 DENIED
2016-00625 514213013200 08 SIMBRON INVESTMENTS $689,700 $689,700 $0 $0 $689,700 $689,700 $0 DENIED
2016-13983 494117080020 26 SIMPSON STATION INC $881,650 $881,650 $0 $0 $881,650 $881,650 $0 DENIED
2016-09170 494318010300 39 SINIVAD INC $2,707,460 $2,707,460 $0 $0 $2,707,460 $2,707,460 $0 DENIED
2016-08804 504203011580 10 SISTRUNK 2245 LLC $96,250 $96,250 $0 $0 $96,250 $96,250 $0 DENIED
2016-08805 504203011300 10 SISTRUNK 2245 LLC $149,160 $149,160 $0 $0 $149,160 $149,160 $0 DENIED
2016-05460 504212100910 08 SNARKELL-1301LLC $920,260 $920,260 $0 $0 $920,260 $920,260 $0 DENIED
2016-09559 514228500010 08 SNH GOLANI $215,200 $200,000 $0 $0 $215,200 $200,000 $-15200 GRANTED
2016-09560 514228500020 08 SNH GOLANI $148,640 $148,640 $0 $0 $200,000 $148,640 $-51,360 GRANTED
2016-03321 514203400180 01 SNOW,DOUGLAS S $285,480 $285,480 $50,000 $50,000 $235,480 $235,480 $0 DENIED
2016-00340 504217340110 08 SOI INVESTMENTS LLC $183,600 $183,600 $0 $0 $183,600 $183,600 $0 DENIED
2016-00672 494219000063 18 SOPHER INVESTMENTS INC $2,481,990 $2,481,990 $0 $0  $2,481,990 $2,481,990 $0 DENIED
2016-13857 514206071340 00 SOSSIN,ANDREW $781,080 $781,080 $0 $0 $781,080 $781,080 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 30 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-08562 504215103340 18 SOUTHANDREWS $2,079,250 $2,079,250 $0 $0  $2,079,250 $2,079,250 $0 DENIED
2016-00737 494221330010 39 SOUTH FLORIDA $5,139,360 $5,139,360 $0 $0  $5,139,360 $5,139,360 $0 DENIED
2016-08800 473925010010 82 SOUTH FLORIDA WATER $32,000 $32,000 $32,000 $32,000 $0 $0 $0 DENIED
2016-03831 504214160320 18 SOUTHERN CENTERS $3,926,420 $3,926,420 $0 $0  $3,926,420 $3,926,420 $0 DENIED
2016-08979 504214160740 16 SOUTHPORT RETAIL LLC % $23,260,340  $23,260,340 $0 $0  $23,260,340 $23,260,340 $0 DENIED
2016-11033 504214160743 23  SOUTHPORT TEXACO INC $1,479,410 $1,479,410 $0 $0  $1,479,410 $1,479,410 $0 DENIED
2016-05958 494318050480 08 SOUTHWARD HO $439,560 $439,560 $0 $0 $439,560 $439,560 $0 DENIED
2016-05959 494318050470 03 SOUTHWARD HO $1,241,830 $1,241,830 $0 $0  $1,241,830 $1,241,830 $0 DENIED
2016-14024 504214033170 48 SPACE PLUS AT 17TH ST $7,273,700 $7,273,700 $0 $0  $7,273,700 $7,273,700 $0 DENIED
2016-08435 514022090010 39 SPGHOTELSLLC $13,752,130  $13,752,130 $0 $0 $13,752,130 $13,752,130 $0 DENIED
2016-08777 494214000375 11 SPIN INVESTORS INC $485,220 $485,220 $0 $0 $485,220 $485,220 $0 DENIED
2016-00941 494110310010 11 SPIRIT MASTER FUNDING $2,891,460 $2,300,000 $0 $0 $2,891,460 $2,300,000 $-591,460 GRANTED
2016-08431 484222470020 27 SPIRIT SPE PORTFOLIO $4,772,520 $4,772,520 $0 $0  $4,772,520 $4,772,520 $0 DENIED
2016-03104 494104010040 19 SRA/TAMARAC MEDICAL $2,528,690 $1,592,170 $0 $0  $2,528,690 $1,592,170 $-936,520 GRANTED
2016-14459 504121120021 11 SRHPARTNERS LLC $2,784,920 $2,784,920 $0 $0  $2,784,920 $2,784,920 $0 DENIED
2016-13158 504017140051 17 STAFMAN,RANDALL M $292,950 $292,950 $0 $0 $292,950 $292,950 $0 DENIED
2016-12771 514216014720 08 STAHL,MIRIAM $351,750 $351,750 $0 $0 $351,750 $351,750 $0 DENIED
2016-12729 514112000130 03 STAHL,MIRIAM I $929,110 $929,110 $0 $0 $929,110 $929,110 $0 DENIED
2016-16477 4940252B0012 11 STANLEY & JOYCE BLACK $8,532,850 $8,430,000 $0 $0  $8,532,850 $8,430,000 $-102,850 GRANTED
2016-02474 504233280020 12 STANLEY WARREN REV TR $1,238,180 $1,238,180 $0 $0  $1,238,180 $1,238,180 $0 DENIED
2016-08846 494229000243 18 STARLIGHT PROPERTIES $2,121,930 $2,121,930 $0 $0  $2,121,930 $2,121,930 $0 DENIED
2016-11176 494204060150 48 STEIROPBLLC $2,833,100 $2,833,100 $0 $0  $2,833,100 $2,833,100 $0 DENIED
2016-00460 514227300140 17 STEPHEN RIEMER TR $99,620 $99,620 $0 $0 $99,620 $99,620 $0 DENIED
2016-13784 484236240010 11 STITEC FINKLE FAMILY $3,999,950 $3,999,950 $0 $0  $3,999,950 $3,999,950 $0 DENIED
2016-13742 514108170020 03 STOCKBRIDGE LAPLLC $43,939,830  $42,457,340 $0 $0 $43,939,830 $42,457,340 $-1,482,490 GRANTED
2016-09118 494222091231 12 STONEMARK PROPERTIES $981,210 $981,210 $0 $0 $981,210 $981,210 $0 DENIED
2016-01064 494234071650 17 STUDIO 713 LLC $493,640 $493,640 $0 $0 $493,640 $493,640 $0 DENIED
2016-00090 484103010150 01 SUBKO,SCOTTT & LISAM $641,410 $641,410 $50,000 $50,000 $591,410 $591,410 $0 DENIED
2016-02333 504201060470 39 SUMMERLAND RESORTS $1,146,200 $1,146,200 $0 $0  $1,146,200 $1,146,200 $0 DENIED
2016-02334 504201060480 39 SUMMERLAND RESORTS $833,860 $833,860 $0 $0 $833,860 $833,860 $0 DENIED
2016-14471 494125230010 03 SUMMIT PALMS $19,162,000  $19,162,000 $0 $0 $19,162,000 $19,162,000 $0 DENIED
2016-15065 494330013370 39 SUN TOWER INVESTMENTS $3,525,990 $3,525,990 $0 $0  $3,525,990 $3,525,990 $0 DENIED
2016-01087 504232550010 39 SUNBELT-RDF LLC $14,724,340  $14,724,340 $0 $0 $14,724,340 $14,724,340 $0 DENIED
2016-00939 494235330010 11 SUNFLAGLER INC % $3,098,680 $3,098,680 $0 $0  $3,098,680 $3,098,680 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 31 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-00160 494214000521 22 SUNNY ANGEL LLC $862,730 $862,730 $0 $0 $862,730 $862,730 $0 DENIED
2016-08315 494234047490 10 SUNRISE 825LLC $992,670 $992,670 $0 $0 $992,670 $992,670 $0 DENIED
2016-13937 494133240010 26  SUNRISE GASOLINE $2,620,350 $2,620,350 $0 $0  $2,620,350 $2,620,350 $0 DENIED
2016-13651 513925030150 16 SUNSET LAKES SHOPS LTD $12,212,780  $12,212,780 $0 $0 $12,212,780 $12,212,780 $0 DENIED
2016-13928 494214450010 26 SUNSHINE DADE $840,170 $840,170 $0 $0 $840,170 $840,170 $0 DENIED
2016-13922 494129160011 26 SUNSHINE DADE $963,510 $963,510 $0 $0 $963,510 $963,510 $0 DENIED
2016-13945 494125000029 26 SUNSHINE GASOLINE $1,037,440 $1,037,440 $0 $0  $1,037,440 $1,037,440 $0 DENIED
2016-13939 494221000287 26 SUNSHINE GASOLINE $1,438,210 $1,438,210 $0 $0  $1,438,210 $1,438,210 $0 DENIED
2016-13959 494135380020 26 SUNSHINE GASOLINE $1,717,570 $1,717,570 $0 $0  $1,717,570 $1,717,570 $0 DENIED
2016-13964 494105010140 26 SUNSHINE GASOLINE $1,513,340 $1,513,340 $0 $0  $1,513,340 $1,513,340 $0 DENIED
2016-13974 494120510020 26 SUNSHINE GASOLINE $1,525,010 $1,525,010 $0 $0  $1,525,010 $1,525,010 $0 DENIED
2016-13957 484230180020 26 SUNSHINE GASOLINE $1,051,630 $1,051,630 $0 $0  $1,051,630 $1,051,630 $0 DENIED
2016-13927 504116310010 26 SUNSHINE GASOLINE $1,504,030 $1,504,030 $0 $0  $1,504,030 $1,504,030 $0 DENIED
2016-13968 504104180010 26 SUNSHINE GASOLINE $1,911,840 $1,911,840 $0 $0  $1,911,840 $1,911,840 $0 DENIED
2016-08975 494113010072 16 SUNSHINE MZL LLC %KATZ $28,215,000  $28,215,000 $0 $0 $28,215,000 $28,215,000 $0 GRANTED
2016-13984 504136240010 26 SUNSHINE REAL ESTATE $1,975,710 $1,975,710 $0 $0  $1,975,710 $1,975,710 $0 DENIED
2016-13979 494101062420 26 SUNSHINE REAL ESTATE $1,072,340 $1,072,340 $0 $0  $1,072,340 $1,072,340 $0 DENIED
2016-08836 494227020013 10 SUNTRAX CORP % HADIGA $68,520 $68,520 $0 $0 $68,520 $68,520 $0 DENIED
2016-16483 514213011340 12 SURFRD LAND TR % THE $1,926,980 $1,926,980 $0 $0  $1,926,980 $1,926,980 $0 DENIED
2016-09913 494115070010 11 SUSI,SAMUEL $1,741,060 $1,741,060 $0 $0  $1,741,060 $1,741,060 $0 DENIED
2016-09914 494115070020 11 SUSI,SAMUEL $1,572,490 $1,572,490 $0 $0  $1,572,490 $1,572,490 $0 DENIED
2016-09915 494115080010 11 SUSI,SAMUEL $1,319,810 $1,319,810 $0 $0  $1,319,810 $1,319,810 $0 DENIED
2016-13565 484225070017 21 SVAP POMPANO CITI $1,746,830 $1,746,830 $0 $0  $1,746,830 $1,746,830 $0 DENIED
2016-07604 504109270020 18 SVT CROSSROADS $16,733,990  $16,733,990 $0 $0 $16,733,990 $16,733,990 $0 DENIED
2016-07606 504109270012 18 SVT CROSSROADS $17,377,450  $17,377,450 $0 $0 $17,377,450 $17,377,450 $0 DENIED
2016-14841 494222090820 11 SW-ANDREWSLLC $726,380 $726,380 $0 $0 $726,380 $726,380 $0 DENIED
2016-09150 494231280010 12 SWAP-IT INC $9,680,000 $9,680,000 $0 $0  $9,680,000 $9,680,000 $0 DENIED
2016-08896 494035042621 39 SWVP SAWGRASS MILLS $33,953,850  $33,953,850 $0 $0  $33,953,850 $33,953,850 $0 DENIED
2016-08556 504203030440 03 T-C THE EDGE AT FLAGLER $80,934,500  $80,934,500 $0 $0  $80,934,500 $80,934,500 $0 DENIED
2016-08561 504203310010 03 T-C THE MANOR AT $122,635,080 $122,635,080 $0 $0 $122,635,080 $122,635,080 $0 DENIED
2016-08557 504104110024 03 T-CTHE MANOR LLC $3,427,050 $3,427,050 $0 $0  $3,427,050 $3,427,050 $0 DENIED
2016-08558 504104110026 03 T-CTHE MANOR LLC $41,429,990  $41,429,990 $0 $0 $41,429,990 $41,429,990 $0 DENIED
2016-08559 504104110035 10 T-C THE MANOR LLC $75,360 $75,360 $0 $0 $75,360 $75,360 $0 DENIED
2016-08615 494110052871 03 TAMARAC POINTE LTD $19,962,190  $18,000,000 $0 $0 $19,962,190 $18,000,000 $-1,962,190 GRANTED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 32 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-14736 514209060770 03 TAMUZ - 2545 TAFT LLC $1,378,150 $1,378,150 $0 $0  $1,378,150 $1,378,150 $0 DENIED
2016-14728 494202142550 08 TAMUZ- 295-395 POMPANO $495,800 $495,800 $0 $0 $495,800 $495,800 $0 DENIED
2016-14729 494202142560 08 TAMUZ- 295-395 POMPANO $203,960 $203,960 $0 $0 $203,960 $203,960 $0 DENIED
2016-14730 494202142561 08 TAMUZ- 295-395 POMPANO $203,960 $203,960 $0 $0 $203,960 $203,960 $0 DENIED
2016-14731 494202142570 08 TAMUZ- 295-395 POMPANO $204,010 $204,010 $0 $0 $204,010 $204,010 $0 DENIED
2016-14732 494202142590 03 TAMUZ- 295-395 POMPANO $1,243,660 $1,243,660 $0 $0  $1,243,660 $1,243,660 $0 DENIED
2016-14727 494202142540 08 TAMUZ- 295-395 POMPANO $503,820 $503,820 $0 $0 $503,820 $503,820 $0 DENIED
2016-15386 494201600012 09 THE MYELIN GROUPLLC $86,470 $86,470 $0 $0 $86,470 $86,470 $0 DENIED
2016-14697 504210010070 12 THE RESTAURANT PEOPLE $1,584,560 $1,584,560 $0 $0  $1,584,560 $1,584,560 $0 DENIED
2016-00537 514029133240 11 THE SHOPPES AT $7,767,510 $7,767,510 $0 $0  $7,767,510 $7,767,510 $0 DENIED
2016-12668 514216017220 28 THE ULTIMATE PROPERTY $220,880 $220,880 $0 $0 $220,880 $220,880 $0 DENIED
2016-14737 504215101700 19 THIRD AVENUE HOLDINGS $1,149,800 $1,149,800 $0 $0  $1,149,800 $1,149,800 $0 DENIED
2016-01181 494234075490 17 THIRD AVENUE $1,342,590 $1,342,590 $0 $0  $1,342,590 $1,342,590 $0 DENIED
2016-00478 514209160240 01 THOMAS,GREGORYJ $212,090 $212,090 $0 $0 $212,090 $212,090 $0 DENIED
2016-07669 504212100090 11 THOR GALLERY ABEACH $1,716,310 $1,716,310 $0 $0  $1,716,310 $1,716,310 $0 DENIED
2016-07670 504212100100 11 THOR GALLERY AT BEACH $6,531,480 $6,531,480 $0 $0  $6,531,480 $6,531,480 $0 DENIED
2016-07668 504212100080 11 THOR GALLERY AT BEACH $31,451,030  $31,451,030 $0 $0 $31,451,030 $31,451,030 $0 DENIED
2016-14611 494135380010 18 TIERRACENTERLTD $5,291,250 $5,291,250 $0 $0  $5,291,250 $5,291,250 $0 DENIED
2016-00733 494227140450 01 TINKLEPAUGH,DOUGLAS D $277,550 $277,550 $0 $0 $277,550 $277,550 $0 DENIED
2016-14609 484122200011 12 TNHYIFREIV KILO LLC $15,006,640  $15,006,640 $0 $0 $15,006,640 $15,006,640 $0 DENIED
2016-13013 514228190240 01 TODIPALS5LLC $76,920 $76,920 $0 $0 $76,920 $76,920 $0 DENIED
2016-01071 474133032960 38 TOLL PARKLAND GSCLLC $507,160 $478,170 $0 $0 $507,160 $478,170 $-28,990 GRANTED
2016-01072 474133032990 38 TOLL PARKLAND GSCLLC $576,080 $314,510 $0 $0 $576,080 $314,510 $-261,570 GRANTED
2016-01073 474133033000 38 TOLL PARKLAND GSCLLC $406,090 $201,750 $0 $0 $406,090 $201,750 $-204,340 GRANTED
2016-01074 474133033010 38 TOLL PARKLAND GSCLLC $578,450 $299,740 $0 $0 $578,450 $299,740 $-278,710 GRANTED
2016-01075 474133033020 38 TOLL PARKLAND GSCLLC $229,410 $124,260 $0 $0 $229,410 $124,260 $-105,150 GRANTED
2016-01076 474133054580 38 TOLL PARKLAND GSCLLC $1,616,040 $805,600 $0 $0  $1,616,040 $805,600 $-810,440 GRANTED
2016-01077 474133054680 77 TOLL PARKLAND GSCLLC $4,275,960 $4,275,960 $0 $0  $4,275,960 $4,275,960 $0 DENIED
2016-01078 474133054690 38 TOLL PARKLAND GSCLLC $3,014,650 $2,975,970 $0 $0  $3,014,650 $2,975,970 $-38,680 GRANTED
2016-13794 494229500010 11 TORRES WALGREENS NO 1 $3,442,280 $3,442,280 $0 $0  $3,442,280 $3,442,280 $0 DENIED
2016-11206 514103600010 03 TOWN PARK CROSSING LP $5,200,000 $5,200,000 $0 $0  $5,200,000 $5,200,000 $0 DENIED
2016-03312 504104360012 28 TOYSRUSINC % TAX DEPT $721,340 $721,340 $0 $0 $721,340 $721,340 $0 DENIED
2016-03310 504104360011 11 TOYSR US-DELAWARE INC $4,651,280 $4,651,280 $0 $0  $4,651,280 $4,651,280 $0 DENIED
2016-02454 494210360020 39 TPGFT LAUDERDALE LLC $35,439,870  $35,439,870 $0 $0 $35,439,870 $35,439,870 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 33 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-09998 504029100040 16 TREAWESTONLLC $42,019,800  $42,019,800 $0 $0 $42,019,800 $42,019,800 $0 DENIED
2016-01318 514207080640 01 TREMINE,DAVID & SOPHIE $248,320 $248,320 $0 $0 $248,320 $248,320 $0 DENIED
2016-00550 504210013930 03 TRG NEWRIVER II LTD $62,454,530  $62,454,530 $0 $0 $62,454,530 $62,454,530 $0 GRANTED
2016-12320 504210460010 20 TRG NEW RIVER LTD $3,414,000 $3,414,000 $0 $0  $3,414,000 $3,414,000 $0 DENIED
2016-15057 484116100240 12 TRINITY PROPERTIES $1,612,330 $1,612,330 $0 $0  $1,612,330 $1,612,330 $0 DENIED
2016-15058 484116100300 12 TRINITY PROPERTIES $445,410 $445,410 $0 $0 $445,410 $445,410 $0 DENIED
2016-14213 494318010550 39 TROPIC SEAS RESORT INC $2,762,320 $2,762,320 $0 $0  $2,762,320 $2,762,320 $0 DENIED
2016-12669 484124010010 11 TROPICAL DEVELOPMENT $760,130 $760,130 $0 $0 $760,130 $760,130 $0 DENIED
2016-13799 514228021470 11 TRT ENTERPRISES LLP % $3,073,070 $3,073,070 $0 $0  $3,073,070 $3,073,070 $0 DENIED
2016-08659 484223010030 26 TS 16863 HOLDING $1,833,190 $1,833,190 $0 $0  $1,833,190 $1,833,190 $0 DENIED
2016-16107 484121360016 10 TSC TAMARACLTD & $515,920 $515,920 $0 $0 $515,920 $515,920 $0 DENIED
2016-16108 484121360012 10 TSC TAMARACLTD & $487,450 $487,450 $0 $0 $487,450 $487,450 $0 DENIED
2016-12343 484218030023 27 TT OF SAMPLE INC $3,340,430 $3,033,180 $0 $0  $3,340,430 $3,033,180 $-307,250 GRANTED
2016-13314 504012520500 01 TUPAC-YUPANQUI,JULIO $367,200 $367,200 $50,000 $50,000 $317,200 $317,200 $0 DENIED
2016-07851 484330011410 39 UH-POMPANO LLC $29,162,940  $29,162,940 $0 $0  $29,162,940 $29,162,940 $0 DENIED
2016-10120 514116150010 11 UMP REAL ESTATE $2,854,900 $2,854,900 $0 $0  $2,854,900 $2,854,900 $0 DENIED
2016-10121 514116150020 11 UMP REAL ESTATE $2,571,500 $2,571,500 $0 $0  $2,571,500 $2,571,500 $0 DENIED
2016-10123 514116150040 11 UMP REAL ESTATE $6,243,750 $6,243,750 $0 $0  $6,243,750 $6,243,750 $0 DENIED
2016-10124 514116150041 28 UMP REAL ESTATE $319,450 $319,450 $0 $0 $319,450 $319,450 $0 DENIED
2016-14428 494109450010 11 UNIPLAZALLC $6,954,750 $6,954,750 $0 $0  $6,954,750 $6,954,750 $0 DENIED
2016-13987 494201250011 26  UNIQUE OIL #2 INC $665,620 $665,620 $0 $0 $665,620 $665,620 $0 DENIED
2016-13988 504205350030 26  UNIQUE OIL #6 INC $949,960 $949,960 $0 $0 $949,960 $949,960 $0 DENIED
2016-00802 514116010070 11  UNITED INVESTORS $3,795,880 $3,795,880 $0 $0  $3,795,880 $3,795,880 $0 DENIED
2016-00803 514116010073 28 UNITED INVESTORS $132,320 $132,320 $0 $0 $132,320 $132,320 $0 DENIED
2016-00804 514116010077 11  UNITED INVESTORS $2,664,580 $2,664,580 $0 $0 $2,664,580 $2,664,580 $0 DENIED
2016-00805 514116010078 21 UNITED INVESTORS $1,202,870 $1,202,870 $0 $0  $1,202,870 $1,202,870 $0 DENIED
2016-00806 514116280010 11  UNITED INVESTORS $3,024,520 $3,024,520 $0 $0  $3,024,520 $3,024,520 $0 DENIED
2016-00807 514116290020 27 UNITED INVESTORS $1,136,530 $1,136,530 $0 $0  $1,136,530 $1,136,530 $0 DENIED
2016-15138 494216170030 17 UNIVERSAL PROPERTY & $3,001,080 $3,001,080 $0 $0  $3,001,080 $3,001,080 $0 DENIED
2016-15139 494218260060 17 UNIVERSAL PROPERTY & $1,610,280 $1,408,670 $0 $0  $1,610,280 $1,408,670 $-201,610 GRANTED
2016-13696 504220000050 20 UNIVERSAL SHIPYARD LLC $6,558,470 $6,558,470 $0 $0  $6,558,470 $6,558,470 $0 DENIED
2016-13697 504220000113 20 UNIVERSAL SHIPYARD LLC $1,558,650 $1,558,650 $0 $0  $1,558,650 $1,558,650 $0 DENIED
2016-15052 484121021270 12  UNIVERSITY CENTRE WEST $10,198,650  $10,198,650 $0 $0 $10,198,650 $10,198,650 $0 DENIED
2016-15050 484121021110 11  UNIVERSITY CENTRE WEST $3,588,090 $3,588,090 $0 $0  $3,588,090 $3,588,090 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 34 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-15051 484121021240 12  UNIVERSITY CENTRE WEST $3,694,910 $3,694,910 $0 $0  $3,694,910 $3,694,910 $0 DENIED
2016-13658 504133120010 11 UNIVERSITY CREEK ASSOC $6,301,700 $6,301,700 $0 $0  $6,301,700 $6,301,700 $0 DENIED
2016-12896 514109040030 26 UNIVERSITY INVSTMNT $1,467,710 $1,467,710 $0 $0 $1,467,710 $1,467,710 $0 DENIED
2016-01330 494135140020 11 V ENTERPRISES OF MIAMI $2,469,500 $2,469,500 $0 $0  $2,469,500 $2,469,500 $0 DENIED
2016-01331 494135140010 11 V ENTERPRISES OF MIAMI $3,103,930 $3,103,930 $0 $0  $3,103,930 $3,103,930 $0 DENIED
2016-14463 494104220022 11 VADI FINANCING INC $754,050 $675,000 $0 $0 $754,050 $675,000 $-79,060 GRANTED
2016-14277 514226080151 03 VILLAHERMOSA40LLC $1,210,990 $1,210,990 $0 $0  $1,210,990 $1,210,990 $0 DENIED
2016-01282 484133024680 39 VISTA CORAL SPRINGS $7,474,660 $7,474,660 $0 $0  $7,474,660 $7,474,660 $0 DENIED
2016-08978 484113030010 16 VRS CORAL LANDINGS $22,662,460 $22,662,460 $0 $0  $22,662,460 $22,662,460 $0 DENIED
2016-01263 514116210010 27 VWWPINES LLC $11,673,120  $11,673,120 $0 $0 $11,673,120 $11,673,120 $0 DENIED
2016-07769 494211220020 39 W2005 NEW CENTURY $8,273,190 $8,273,190 $0 $0  $8,273,190 $8,273,190 $0 DENIED
2016-15848 484122071030 10 WACHOVIA MORTGAGE $962,770 $962,770 $0 $0 $962,770 $962,770 $0 DENIED
2016-01264 514130020041 17 WAI 3300 CORPORATE WAY $2,965,680 $2,965,680 $0 $0  $2,965,680 $2,965,680 $0 DENIED
2016-05996 514025100010 10 WAL-MART STORES EAST $8,915,130 $8,915,130 $0 $0  $8,915,130 $8,915,130 $0 DENIED
2016-05997 514025100020 10 WAL-MART STORES EAST $2,342,910 $2,342,910 $0 $0  $2,342,910 $2,342,910 $0 DENIED
2016-05999 484307020042 13  WAL-MART STORES EAST $11,347,910  $11,347,910 $0 $0  $11,347,910 $11,347,910 $0 DENIED
2016-06000 504128330010 13  WAL-MART STORES EAST $17,497,610  $17,497,610 $0 $0 $17,497,610 $17,497,610 $0 DENIED
2016-06001 494026050170 13 WAL-MART STORES EAST $18,036,250  $18,036,250 $0 $0 $18,036,250 $18,036,250 $0 DENIED
2016-06002 494111280021 13  WAL-MART STORES EAST $18,237,100  $18,237,100 $0 $0 $18,237,100 $18,237,100 $0 DENIED
2016-06004 514014020330 13 WAL-MART STORES EAST $13,721,660  $13,721,660 $0 $0 $13,721,660 $13,721,660 $0 DENIED
2016-06005 484206370010 13 WAL-MART STORES EAST $19,877,180  $19,877,180 $0 $0 $19,877,180 $19,877,180 $0 DENIED
2016-06006 484136060019 13 WAL-MART STORES EAST $15,137,930  $15,137,930 $0 $0 $15,137,930 $15,137,930 $0 DENIED
2016-06007 484113040014 13 WAL-MART STORES EAST $18,296,570  $18,296,570 $0 $0 $18,296,570 $18,296,570 $0 DENIED
2016-06008 494203280010 13  WAL-MART STORES EAST $20,436,470  $20,436,470 $0 $0  $20,436,470 $20,436,470 $0 DENIED
2016-06009 514019022210 13 WAL-MART STORES EAST $17,843,570  $17,843,570 $0 $0 $17,843,570 $17,843,570 $0 DENIED
2016-06010 484105050010 13  WAL-MART STORES EAST $17,562,730  $17,562,730 $0 $0 $17,562,730 $17,562,730 $0 DENIED
2016-13792 514016150012 11 WALDYKES ASSOCIATES $4,167,420 $3,947,870 $0 $0 $4,167,420 $3,947,870 $-219,550 GRANTED
2016-13803 484231240020 11 WALGREEN CO $3,922,210 $3,922,210 $0 $0  $3,922,210 $3,922,210 $0 DENIED
2016-13838 504104090010 11 WALGREEN CO $3,701,620 $3,701,620 $0 $0  $3,701,620 $3,701,620 $0 DENIED
2016-13827 504215011860 11 WALGREEN CO $3,900,990 $3,759,520 $0 $0  $3,900,990 $3,759,520 $-141,470 GRANTED
2016-13823 484219330011 11 WALGREEN CO % MICHAEL $3,906,390 $3,900,000 $0 $0  $3,906,390 $3,900,000 $-6,390 GRANTED
2016-13780 484135012650 11 WALGREEN CO % REAK $3,907,750 $3,907,750 $0 $0  $3,907,750 $3,907,750 $0 GRANTED
2016-13783 504018033983 11 WALGREEN CO % REAL $3,658,780 $3,658,780 $0 $0  $3,658,780 $3,658,780 $0 DENIED
2016-14439 484121360014 11 WALGREEN CO % REAL $3,475,980 $3,475,980 $0 $0  $3,475,980 $3,475,980 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 35 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-16501 494125420010 11 WALGREEN CO % REAL $4,202,040 $4,130,000 $0 $0  $4,202,040 $4,130,000 $-72,040 GRANTED
2016-13837 484206120041 11 WALGREEN CO ATTN: TAX $3,518,970 $3,518,970 $0 $0  $3,518,970 $3,518,970 $0 DENIED
2016-13795 514227430010 11  WALGREEN COMPANY % $3,972,110 $3,972,110 $0 $0 $3,972,110 $3,972,110 $0 DENIED
2016-13796 494110110010 11 WALGREEN COMPANY % $4,048,530 $3,916,660 $0 $0  $4,048,530 $3,916,660 $-131,870 GRANTED
2016-16499 494222030090 11 WALGREEN COMPANY $3,795,190 $3,795,190 $0 $0  $3,795,190 $3,795,190 $0 DENIED
2016-16496 494135150011 11 WALKER INVESTORS $3,972,480 $3,800,000 $0 $0  $3,972,480 $3,800,000 $-172,480 GRANTED
2016-00244 494217051140 01 WALKER,WILLIAMJSR & $126,940 $126,940 $0 $0 $126,940 $126,940 $0 DENIED
2016-08957 514110170020 28 WALNUT CREEK COMM $149,450 $149,450 $0 $0 $149,450 $149,450 $0 DENIED
2016-08958 514110170025 28 WALNUT CREEK COMM $323,980 $323,980 $0 $0 $323,980 $323,980 $0 DENIED
2016-16457 484331CC0020 04 WANGBINGY LI,MEI $122,400 $122,400 $0 $0 $122,400 $122,400 $0 DENIED
2016-10234 514230061490 01 WANOUNOU IRREV TR $116,050 $116,050 $0 $0 $116,050 $116,050 $0 DENIED
2016-14742 494211064130 08 WATERSIDE EASTLLC $323,680 $323,680 $0 $0 $323,680 $323,680 $0 DENIED
2016-14543 494307000381 16 WEINGARTEN REALTY $17,820,000  $17,820,000 $0 $0 $17,820,000 $17,820,000 $0 DENIED
2016-05406 504113030640 08 WEINSTEIN,RONALD M $105,490 $105,490 $0 $0 $105,490 $105,490 $0 DENIED
2016-05407 504113030630 08 WEINSTEIN,RONALD M $103,380 $103,380 $0 $0 $103,380 $103,380 $0 DENIED
2016-05409 504232080130 08 WEINSTEIN,RONALD M $126,720 $126,720 $0 $0 $126,720 $126,720 $0 DENIED
2016-00718 504207070910 17  WEST BROWARD $402,060 $402,060 $0 $0 $402,060 $402,060 $0 DENIED
2016-00197 514222130500 08 WEST FEDERAL $362,160 $362,160 $0 $0 $362,160 $362,160 $0 DENIED
2016-09188 504017020042 12 WESTON BUSINESS $6,160,000 $6,160,000 $0 $0  $6,160,000 $6,160,000 $0 DENIED
2016-14388 504121070034 21 WESTON RD Il ASSOC INC & $2,283,130 $2,283,130 $0 $0  $2,283,130 $2,283,130 $0 DENIED
2016-14389 504121070035 21 WESTON RD Il ASSOC INC & $1,815,680 $1,815,680 $0 $0  $1,815,680 $1,815,680 $0 DENIED
2016-14216 504121070033 12 WESTON RD I1 ASSOC INC & $3,013,530 $3,013,530 $0 $0  $3,013,530 $3,013,530 $0 DENIED
2016-14402 504018034503 12 WESTONTCLLC $7,326,170 $7,326,170 $0 $0  $7,326,170 $7,326,170 $0 DENIED
2016-14403 504018034504 12 WESTONTCLLC $7,394,900 $7,394,900 $0 $0  $7,394,900 $7,394,900 $0 DENIED
2016-14404 504018034506 12 WESTONTCLLC $4,294,030 $4,294,030 $0 $0  $4,294,030 $4,294,030 $0 DENIED
2016-14405 504018034507 12 WESTONTC LLC $3,439,660 $3,439,660 $0 $0  $3,439,660 $3,439,660 $0 DENIED
2016-14407 504018034407 18 WESTONTCLLC $3,813,450 $3,813,450 $0 $0  $3,813,450 $3,813,450 $0 DENIED
2016-13829 484217040012 11 WGCCLTD $3,150,620 $3,150,620 $0 $0  $3,150,620 $3,150,620 $0 DENIED
2016-14075 494306560010 10 WH POMPANO LP % $4,156,520 $4,156,520 $0 $0  $4,156,520 $4,156,520 $0 DENIED
2016-14076 494306560020 10 WH POMPANO LP % $5,667,270 $5,667,270 $0 $0  $5,667,270 $5,667,270 $0 DENIED
2016-09178 494318011940 12 WHITE CAP OF FL INC $3,864,450 $3,864,450 $0 $0  $3,864,450 $3,864,450 $0 DENIED
2016-14711 494226220010 11  WILTON 26 STREET $1,014,160 $1,014,160 $0 $0  $1,014,160 $1,014,160 $0 DENIED
2016-14712 494226220020 28 WILTON 26 STREET $133,620 $133,620 $0 $0 $133,620 $133,620 $0 DENIED
2016-14713 494226220050 21 WILTON 26 STREET $1,054,870 $1,054,870 $0 $0  $1,054,870 $1,054,870 $0 DENIED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 36 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
2016-14714 494226220080 11  WILTON 26 STREET $449,400 $449,400 $0 $0 $449,400 $449,400 $0 DENIED
2016-14715 494226220120 11  WILTON 26 STREET $505,720 $505,720 $0 $0 $505,720 $505,720 $0 DENIED
2016-14716 494226220220 28 WILTON 26 STREET $34,860 $34,860 $0 $0 $34,860 $34,860 $0 DENIED
2016-14717 494226220160 28 WILTON 26 STREET $23,540 $23,540 $0 $0 $23,540 $23,540 $0 DENIED
2016-14718 494226220170 28 WILTON 26 STREET $23,400 $23,400 $0 $0 $23,400 $23,400 $0 DENIED
2016-14719 494226220180 28 WILTON 26 STREET $23,300 $23,300 $0 $0 $23,300 $23,300 $0 DENIED
2016-14720 494226220190 28 WILTON 26 STREET $23,290 $23,290 $0 $0 $23,290 $23,290 $0 DENIED
2016-14721 494226220200 11 WILTON 26 STREET $167,810 $167,810 $0 $0 $167,810 $167,810 $0 DENIED
2016-14722 494226220130 32 WILTON 26 STREET $422,010 $422,010 $0 $0 $422,010 $422,010 $0 DENIED
2016-13800 494234048990 11 WMA INVESTORS LTD $3,685,530 $3,685,530 $0 $0  $3,685,530 $3,685,530 $0 DENIED
2016-13806 504222030099 11 WPAINVESTORS % $3,214,210 $3,214,210 $0 $0  $3,214,210 $3,214,210 $0 DENIED
2016-14443 514014020310 11  WRI FLAMINGO PINES LLC $10,915,800  $10,915,800 $0 $0 $10,915,800 $10,915,800 $0 DENIED
2016-14444 514014020313 72 WRI FLAMINGO PINES LLC $3,872,580 $3,872,580 $0 $0  $3,872,580 $3,872,580 $0 DENIED
2016-14445 514014020332 11  WRI FLAMINGO PINES LLC $6,127,710 $6,127,710 $0 $0 $6,127,710 $6,127,710 $0 DENIED
2016-14446 514014020333 11  WRI FLAMINGO PINES LLC $3,553,290 $3,553,290 $0 $0  $3,553,290 $3,553,290 $0 DENIED
2016-14442 514014020300 16 WRIJT FLAMINGO PINES LP $15,550,710  $15,550,710 $0 $0 $15,550,710 $15,550,710 $0 DENIED
2016-14441 514014020240 22 WRIJT FLAMINGO PINES LP $1,347,690 $1,347,690 $0 $0  $1,347,690 $1,347,690 $0 DENIED
2016-13909 514116220012 23 WRIJT PEMBROKE $1,855,880 $1,855,880 $0 $0  $1,855,880 $1,855,880 $0 DENIED
2016-01316 494113260010 39 WYNNE BUILDING CORP $6,206,410 $6,206,410 $0 $0  $6,206,410 $6,206,410 $0 GRANTED
2016-13079 504135270010 73 YADEL HOLDING CO INC $1,594,180 $1,594,180 $0 $0  $1,594,180 $1,594,180 $0 DENIED
2016-16413 514002010135 63 YALOZMEIR & $377,270 $377,270 $50,000 $50,000 $327,270 $327,270 $0 GRANTED
2016-16414 514226050820 01 YALOZMEIR $1,620,370 $1,620,370 $0 $0  $1,620,370 $1,620,370 $0 DENIED
2016-08320 514226040300 01 YAMANAS FAMILY $1,526,480 $1,526,480 $50,000 $50,000  $1,476,480 $1,476,480 $0 DENIED
2016-00943 494126130010 03 YMPBOARDWALKLLC $13,621,810  $13,621,810 $0 $0 $13,621,810 $13,621,810 $0 DENIED
2016-12600 514026010072 01 YUILL,PHILLIP & $706,740 $688,420 $50,000 $50,000 $656,740 $638,420 $-18,320 GRANTED
2016-00103 504133010570 69 ZAIDI,TAYYAB $2,164,910 $2,164,910 $0 $0  $2,164,910 $2,164,910 $0 DENIED
2016-00615 514216020940 01 ZAWLODZKI,PAWEL PAWEL $176,900 $110,000 $50,000 $50,000 $126,900 $60,000 $-66,900 GRANTED
2016-00955 484123190830 01 ZAYAS,ANGELY $237,850 $237,850 $0 $0 $237,850 $237,850 $0 DENIED
2016-13179 504020030100 01 ZHANGJAMES X $1,527,140 $1,408,080 $50,000 $50,000  $1,477,140 $1,358,080 $-119,060 GRANTED
2016-08694 504132160910 01 ZIADIEELIZABETHT $333,760 $295,000 $0 $0 $333,760 $295,000 $-38,760 GRANTED
2016-08697 514108181090 01 ZIADIEELIZABETHT $320,490 $306,400 $0 $0 $320,490 $306,400 $-14,090 GRANTED
2016-16412 504027010210 69 ZIADIEELIZABETHT $449,980 $449,980 $0 $0 $449,980 $449,980 $0 DENIED
2016-08695 504027010210 69 ZIADIE,SHIRLEY H/E $449,980 $385,720 $0 $0 $449,980 $385,720 $-64,260 GRANTED

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 37 of 38



County Records Division
Value Adjustment Board
Special Magistrate Recommendations

2016 Tax Roll
DOR Before After Before After 1NOV Taxable
Use Assessed Assessed Exemption  Exemption Taxable Value After
Petition#  Folio # Code Owner Name Value Value Value Value Value Adjustment Reduction  Decision
Total Folios: 1,256 Total Reduction: ($45,626,110.00)

5/30/201712:54:19PM Report: V2

Page 38 of 38



